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Mcmbnhwuqutmnnﬁctwtﬁ-tm :
Agent K. R. Nolstire, attached te yeur effice, is persosally uquhhl .;
dthh‘.hrm&iﬁ,ua—h-luork-l-!.l&mmum <
ot very slose to the Bremer faaily and whe, perieps, 45 ia & pesitien o
hobuinmhfomuutmmot mm:thuq‘l.
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hmomumm&-hror—uum&-lhﬁ
vietin Breser, with respest o his experiences with the kidnapers, the @ 5
mmmuorﬁohumtmmmmwm.mmm&-:&:t
fully ralated to ageats of tils Divisfon, 4t 1e¢ suggested that Special ' -
4gant Nolntire contast Dre Vernen Smith and through this esontact edtala - -
the faformation ésaired, It is my understanding that you mads the puge -
gestion to Inspecter Berer souestine sge, lmt that 2o action hes deem - .
taken on hiis sugzestion to Gate and, wnlesz thers 1s some edjection %o
this procedure en the part ef Iaspeetor Eorer or Inspector Clegg, ¥ .
dumthatwuutlohuubmthlt.mnthurlm-
,r.rmmmumum. .

7 FILES SECTION

HAILEO

* APR 271934,.4 |

P

"y
LA

DR *&ﬂ'h .
i mrr§m or mvzs'nsmon.

(2¢. pamd) RECORDED (™ ==y

CEERCS R L S
st . Lo e <
- . L ) . -
St N
. - 33
T T ’; SRRl O . - -~ -
L . TNy e T LR
T T LS 2 ’ . Q ‘Oa;;; MR ' =
CY i -
s ¥ [ 2 . d . Lf‘ r’
e K et . . . »




P *
%
L S
vv "’ pl- -
PO N R
A :
o Rom 168 . LR
A . 370 Lexington Ln-u ¥
P Now York, Mew York . = = -
e . B PR l ‘:' ~"__::;_ EE o el 3 :-.?'17' ;;'\ ‘
' . . . -7 .’f Lt
i 4 \V N . £ w “ -

&

5

%i . " - I S ‘:“ B B 1 —}5
* Special Agent fn Charges . . I . 7 'L

£ Division of Iavestigatios - - ‘

% U. 8. Department of Justies . S
i 1900 Bankers® Buildisg . oo ,li!

% Chicago, Illimois s O R A
T * ‘

g

% Dear Bir:

g;ﬂ » Q‘ |

pAgent Billings dated Merch 13, 1934, 1a the ms
Karpis with alieses, 1.0. }me ot al; B2 Geor,
Victin, Kidnaping, shich has to &o with t wokelbe

_kidnepiag. :

It is moted these goggles
the Chicago Kye Shield Company, 2300 Warren Boulsvard, Chicago, m..
and that they ars kmown as style £524 M & L Sype emd nulbr'o-obl..
It 18 als0 obssrved that much gogzles would de wora o Y a oz
wearing eysglasses, It is further moted that these gogzles were R At
i ¥ manufactured and put en the market scxstims detwsen September ), ua
&£ snd Deoember &1, 1952, From the Peport relerred o it is pmor ﬁ‘
served that the Chiocago Eys Shield Company alvised the gogzies th- 72
taia Esseatial Lite ln-n ead sueh louo
thoariglulod. N .~_-;..~.;’ b
: L e S i TS i TR
© 27 ohe White Heed Netal ?rodncto cu-m.“aocm =
stﬂdt. ln Yerk City, is ths exclusive agmmi Tor the Chleago Eye &hll*v 5

~ Compeny for New Exgland; Kew Yerk Stats, the sastera part of Pmmmu

‘ ,
Y o
Wi
¥ R oy

«Q

‘ amnthumﬂlmamamotnhamcua

h'9aia that 80 far ashs knows, $be Chicago Xye Shield Company had . *‘
4 Ristributed the 824 N & L Sype with Rssential Lite lenses, FEHES C51 *
L %hat welders end workers have their owa 1dsas sbout eclors -nl'ﬂ“
rere cocasions such a type goggle will be grdered with Essemtial Lite . . ‘#r
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Jenses dut in such ceses the agent and ut tho mnrutmr -nko- th
shange., It is believed desirshle therefore to detemine from She :
mamifacturer shether sish $ype goggles has sver boem mazufastured

within the period with Essential Lite lenses., Mr. Fink said that

Af anyone should ordsr merely a pair of #52¢ M & L wi Shout speet- .
fying the type of lens, the agexis assune they are erdering from S
She catalog, whick sets forth shat the weller's model of this type .
sontaing eessoweld lenses which are more expensive than the Esseatial l
Lites. '

lr. Fink also advised that the ﬂxlcuo Rye
Shield Company has sxelusive agents throughout the sountry, predadly
a0t more Shan eight i number. He bDelieves thess ageats maintaia the
same system that his sompany €oes, that $a, & perpstual inveatory is
maintained and each sxclusive agent san determine who ordered #58¢
M & L goggles with Rasential lenses, unventilated $type aad £f aa
arder esame Shrough specifyiag Zssextial Lite lenses, ea sh UEVeR~
tilsted frame, this feot would be noted en She imveies,

Mr. Fink also said $hat Rassential Lite lenses -
alone are ordered sn very rars oocasions and that it would aot de '
difficult for these exclusive agents to determine who purhhased
such lenses within She period, Ne also said that the leases are
finterchangesble, that is, Essential Lite lenses are put izto
SO7R type and these lenses may be taken sut end fitted into the . .
5“'&&““10 . ] » . "'.’ L.

x-_"‘ -
:ﬁ.‘.
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Mr, Fiak also um.u thst the auup m o o
Shield Ccmpany $0 his knowledge, 8ces act sell direst $o0 exy memm- _5‘*-
facturer or jobber without the kmowledge of She exclusive agems, ‘ﬁi
For exsmple, if $he Dupeat Compaxy ordered goggles direst, hie - = * '~ a5 -
company would receive the purchase order amd £ill the erder. Is . R
this eonnection it is suggested that iaquiry de made o detemims ..
who §s the exclusive sgent n the states of Mimnesota, Worth and ;Q,;’;y .
Mth anotn, Io'n. nunou. Jadians, liuonlu and mnun. LT

b ¥ norcmu $s also made to ny letter 'f 75‘
P 434 $0 your offioe eonoerning these goggles. If % bas met %
X %o dome, 1t 15 suggested Shat the particles ea the glass eud ¥ ki
'~ ¢ bs analysed by 8 ehomist to @etemine the nature of $he N
£0¥." ga ‘Shich the user was employed sad 1f pessidls, te ummu- et 2.

a2id has esten avay the ¢hu. L _ )
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M. 8. Brpartment of Justice i
Hushington, B. 0. * :
Aprid 27, 1934

3

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR. - - . _. .

I called Agent in Charge Purvis at Chicago and asked whether
he had received further informetion from William EdwardjVidler in
connection with the Bremer ransom money passed by him. Mr. Purvis .
advised that the only information he has given is that he received .:
the money from JohnjMcLaughlin, a so-called political leader of the
West Side. I inquired a&s to how much of this money had been L
identified as Bremer ransom money and he advised that $2665 had bom
" 8o identified. Mr. Purvis advised that they are secretly getting -

- warrents out now; that the place was searched yesterday but nothing z!
was found; that the Associated Press has inquired as to whether -
the Diviaion has this man, stating that their information came rro-
St. Paul, but that no information has been released. L

I inquired of Mr. Purvis as to whether he had received any
further information as to the location of Dillinger and he stated
that an informant told him last night that the underworld reports
are that Dillinger is dead; that he had a wound in his back. .

Respectfully,

& QVDGh V,og-_;‘y'..
. LD’
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Gf\ MFMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

in possession of some of the Bremer kidnap som money, Mr.
Edwards has advised that the records of the Division indicate that
one William E;{Vidler was received at the Illinois State Peniten-
tiary at Joliet, Illinois on March 3, 1920 on a charge of "larceny,
etc® to serve a sentence of from one to ten years, his penitentiary
number being 6729-D. This information was conveyed to Mr. Purvis,
who advised it was undoubtedly the record of the man that they had
in custody as he admitted serving a sentence at Joliet on a charge
of larceny at about that time.

In connection with the maiﬂduﬁg?ésted at Chicago
an
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

; In talking with Mr. Waters at Chicago this morning he
- advised that though they had been unable to get eny information
<% from McLaughlin in connection with the Bremer case they had

«;-':.\ + obtained considersble and valusble information from Vidler.

1 ‘ , Respectfully,
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THIS CASE omct::l\'rm i"'. St Paul, Minn,

REPFPORT MADE AT: N ,: "‘ : DATK 'HIDI MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:
Cinocinnati, Ohio, 4=29-34 42434
D R

ALVIN mms, with aliases, I.O, {mm, ot al;
EDYARD GEORGECBREMER-VICTIM,

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: . ¥ o o , L T« S
There appears to be no postoffice or town fm -. . .. -+ & 7

Kentucky by the name of Bortean. There is ao RS- TOr T

Mary Bart known to be residing at Barton, Kye PR ;.
= 3 0 LERe

| P RN N

. ‘ h 1o SRR e

REFERENCE: Letter fram the Kansas City Office addressed to 1o 'od Vil ia'}

the Division under date of February 20, 1934, ~ 37 % 4&a4°

oopy of which was furnished to the Cincinnati N A i GG

Offices BRI SR =oF £ G S

S M

DETAILS: o B D

The Postal Guide does not reflect that there h any sueh )
postprtiee in Kentucky as "Bortan,® However, it does show that there u a.
Barton, Kye, vhich is located in Whitley Countye

‘T B‘RTON. H. . R . R 4,{,: g “’ ?—r.',\";@;’ Y

. , BN - ’ Y WO e

s Agent interviewed m-. ‘Green Re BAI'D. Postmaster, 'ho advj.l’d -

that there was no such person residing here as Mary Harte However, he advised :.

that twalve or fifteen years ago a person by the name of Mary Hart lived p t;'
peradiit that she married a man by the name of John Davis and had been living &t : .
Grove, Ky. for about fifteen years. It does not appear that this could be the
person referrsd to in the letter of Reference as she has been away rrcn Bartm

for such a long period of time,

. e "A‘.‘,,.; ozt .7_“-~!
QoL 7»5‘7['/7fﬂm1 qm;*'
SEenses City = 1-okiahama Oity MAY1 1934 AM. =
| Poincimatinonss praTROYND ’ :m ™=
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changed for tem 100 bills, The suspicion of the Assistamt Cashier
hancled this tremsection wes arcussd because he recalled the sems

previcusly beca sudmittied to this ead all sther banks in Chicage YWy the :;\;‘
Division, and feund part of the money exchonged t0 B¢ idemticel with that .
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 hat wes glven to hin ly his fu : '
-uawtﬁm to keep sane In his safety depoait box wmtil e recel:

" furtber isstructions from Mis fathery . . .-

T il vidler fa s sigaed statenent
. 430,000 R

g Yidler st Phillp Delaney st Chioago, Iiliaeis s it is espected idat thy * ~
ﬂ?mdtmm.nmmu&‘tmdwlp&.’; S

e, e e R
S R im,dmgmummummyﬁm _
“ala ki o8 Bright, Jemes st Suith referred to ly Relowhline .
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P, 0. Box B1S, -
8t. Paul, Einnesota.

A

s Special igent in Charge, o
' Division of lnvestigatiom, B

U. 3. Department of Junu. , : ROUR e &
82¢ Federal Bullding, e R T E TR
Oklahoma City, Cklaboma. B : o ?_'_a‘ o

Dear 3ir: ~ I

_ Reference is made to letter from your offige dated . - "‘, N
April 19, 1934, relative to the case entitled ALYI PIs, - .
“ with aliases, I. O. 1218, et al, EDEARD GEORCEK BRBMER - ncu-. -
. LIDNLPING, S%. Paul file No. 7-30. ey

In tion with the request ia the oouluding pare- . ]
i graph of your lstfer for information as to whether Phoenix RN S
Donald sliss Bill deaver should de located, you ars edvised
. that from information received, it is likely that $his
individual is a member of the Barker-Xarpis gang, who pertie- . = . -
ipated in the kidnaping of Mr. Bremer. There is no surremt C e
evidence to point to this conclusion; bowever, one objeet ia -
1ocating him woulld be $t0 determine whethsr he possesses ey - i
of the rensom money; and it is Delisved that thkis is of suf-
ficient importance $o werrsant a search for Bill Feaver. Ia i = . . A5
the ovent he 1s at the tims socompanied by Mrs. Myrtle Eatoa, -
1t 1s eonsidered likely that she will eventually talk, mbahh
farnishing incrimiaating evidence against Teaver and the rest - .
of the Barker-Karpis gang. This is based upoa ifaformatiom
received to the effect that Myrtle Zaton is sot foad of Bill
Yeaver Yt is his mistress at intervals by force rather than
by shoiee. : S .

~ .
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Oklahoma Oity, m.’n.f.. -
Apru n. uu T

i ’letﬂ is mtrgo, RS
’ﬁlvhion of Xnvutlgaun. P
. 'Us8e Department of J\ntlu,
“Post Office Puilding, - ¢ -
Mhl, ’.m. ) ‘ :”,. :

Dur am L ‘Res ALVIF mzs. with .uuu.

I. 0. 71218, gt ale SR
2DEARD mn&n&amx - vmu.
YITRA®ING, '

~ In oomcuon vith thc abovc titled ma. o tavntis-ti
was oonducted by this office at the State Penitentiary, Meilsster,
Oklshoma, upon instruetions of Imnspector E. M. » $0 assertalm ..
oriminal record and gther data eoncerning Phoenix Doum. alias BSAL
Soott, aliss ¥ill ieaver, and other alisses.
with there is attached hereto a sopy of & lettsr from this office %¢
Inspector Clegg, dated April 19, 1934, which letter 1% is requested
shat you return to this offiee upon the esompletion of your {nvestie
gation. It will be noted fram that eommunicetion $hat Phoemix Dopald,
at the time he was incarcersted im the State Penitentiary at !ulutu

Fort sorth, Texas.

nown as t0 local address or hotel stationery wpom which the letter nv
have been written. However, it is thought advissble $0 sonduct an investis
gation relative thereto in view of the faot that Inspestor Clegg edvissd
this office under date of April SO0th that “information received by Shis
office indicetes that he (Phoenix Donald slies William Weaver) is ey -

it 2ty ]
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“. d 1;5 e g ,; _
: éumator Chgg directs that "Phooni: Donalé be dlnrntly ).ont |
‘Qt“: that he may be questioned ia thu nu. L o

e B
f~ g‘.‘»f .,'

it 1is nnoubly safe to assume that im the event he is located that
proper steps should bs talmn to detain him until uutmcuons m b-
ueoind trcn Iupoctor Ohu nt 8t. Pnl. -

with the Fort worth Poliee Departmsnt and others to duorntly uurtuil- A
if Phoenix Donald §is nhow at Fort Worth, ‘rom. e I wgs
Photograph of Phoenix Donald, aliss ﬂut-n l‘nnr. h -tnehol ‘
hereto and it is Tequested that this photo de roturnod to the Okhhe- ;
City orﬁ.u whea it has ssrved its purposse. , . . L E

.‘4 N
(ORI ' BN S

The St. Paul office is requested to ascertain from the Peliss -
Department at St. Psul and furnish $0 the Dallas offics & eomplete fes- . 7. %
eription of Phoenix Donald, alies Willism Weaver, St. Paul Poliee Bo, - -~

VYery truly yours,

EARLE M, BLACK, Asting
Special Agent in Charge,
Inol's,
se~ Division
Chicago '
Ny, 610“ (Bt. M)
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fafornation,

£ an attachiag hereto, for your
ucopyofamnmndmlhiehxhnmtnddrmd“

s who had in

to the Attorney General, advising of the arrest

- 4m Chicago yesterday of ¥.

® -

m posseasion $2,660 of the

Sespectfully,
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In comnection with the investigation which this Divisiem is
conducting into the Bremer kidmaping, I wanted to advise yeu that -
yestarday Agents of this Division in Chicago took inte custedy =
¥, R, Videlsr, Videler had upen his persom $2,660 of the Bremer

ssntenced te from ome to ten years in the Btate Penitentiary,
exanining Videler, he made a statessnt that he had received tals ' -
money from ene Joha\¥clsughlin, reported to be
in Chicago, Uarrents bave besu sbtained for the arrest of Nclaughlia,
as well as Videler, , . :

;
§
s

the past developoentis imcident te cases wpon shich we
In sowe marner, possibly through employses of the benk
ug of the efferts af Videler t0 exchange the bills which
larger bills, the mewspapers learned that there was sone
tive astivity. They made inquiry of ir, Purvis, the igent ia Charge -
of this Division at Chicago, and in ecoordance with the iasgtructioms -
shich have almays governed in thess satters, Mr. Purvis stated at s
tine he oould not make amy ccament, 4t that particular time Agmte of "

of these reprosentatives salled Washingtlon sad talked with ¥re

ia your effice relative to the same, It has besu quite diffieult

Chicago to impress wpen the reprssentatives of the press that we u-ut}_ -

conduct eur izvestigations in the mewspapers mad that we samnat &is= "t e

sloss the detalls of eur work. Because .{i'r.hmnch' -:x: “mn-— X!
the policy ef met talking for publicatioa »a B L

7 sitastion, Becauss i believe that he has merely dcne ths ia TR

<7 safl pensible thing. If we were 4o disclose to the press the

“ tuvestigative steps which have and are to

iéfg‘,_Iglglldnut make very such headwaye
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OKIDNAPING. S8t. Paul file No.7-30.

On March 2 cial Agent O, G. Hall 1ntervieud?
ving him §10 to meet liv

éxpenses.

Pad no information to offer of any value to this
carse. stated he is greatly handicapped because *"Friseco Dutch®
*teinhardt 1s not in town. .

He was instructed to ascertain the name of Ynut -
who has been mentioned in previous letters concerning*
d also the name of “tanley who has likewise be ioned.
27th, he telephoned Agent Hall and stated that "Dutch
Louie™, who is now residing at the Nicollet Hotel in li%:apolit,

is LouieSchonenberg and is a former associate of Waxe rdon of
New York 'City. Hes stated that Stanley's last name ia#chults.

—

@. %o be interviewsd by Agent Hall on the morming

of Marc » . Were it not for the fact that the cost of main-
taining this informer is unusually small, I would hesitate to retain
his services in view of the little information he can secure.

However, in my opinion, it would be advisable to continue his :
services for a shart period of time in the hopes that "Frisco Dutch" .
Bteinhardt may return to Minneapolis. At the present time, "Frisco.
Duteh” Steinhardt is in Milwaukee, the exact 'heroabouta unknown.

; @tﬁmum of 3lnﬁzshg aium’
" ‘ 3. Bepartment nfﬂnsha
‘ _‘. I S Po °o kx 515.
_ N o L _ . Paul, Minnesota. ' ;
B Gy . }é March 28, 195¢.
PERSONAL AND CO : ;
2 — ] . f‘ “ ‘-
4E 2/ Dpirector, o
; ’ DPivision of Investigation, ) S
U. 8. Department of Justice, T
Washington, D. C. . /‘& A
Dear Sir: Re: ALVINQA.EPIB.,nth alieses, ot al. D
. EDWARD GEORGK BREMER - Victim.

i ’{‘T‘ N

NI
—

b
i “;“Am“‘

¢ RIS

= @ o iLs v i RN
=S L8 & 4 S
e U, Al SN o ) -
OGH: HVS Bl e, U2 € RECORDED ¢ '
K : ~o-\\'\ - ) & - . B l




KA BETN

; B

§ R

1B

3 S

ol B

BN BB

52 DU

b B
R
i

. 9

S

It

+

N B

‘B

oot in
Diviedon cr Inmupu
Us 8. Departasnt of Jnnu,
1300 Bankers® -
Chicago, Illimeis,

lEt uunoums dtb

I, 0. F1218; ARTHUR IJ;AM . ‘
with alisses, I, 0, 119, et al; = °
EDNAND CEORGIOBRIMER - Victimy =~ - /.
Dear 8irs 0Eidnapiage S

As of possihle sssistance in conducting the uvuun.- A
tion in the above entitled cass, there are transaltted Mﬁ ol T
five sets of onhrgod tognphu of Subjects Alvin Kgrpls, i i
Artitur R, Barker, Fred“Barker, Volmey'Davies and

e L .

i

Very truly yours,

Director, L
Encl. #554702

CC - Inspector Rorer (5t. Paul)

*

'&

( FiILEs secTiON \\

stm OF mvts'a.mo\, e

———

MAILED

APR 301934 R

. *”‘

P. M.

.atmnuim O JUBTICE .f"-




JOHN aogs CLAUGHLIN

o JEET - S .
;.v:t.»_» ¥ '* '.,‘_."4@.Fl“

ADVISED HE HET FRANKI

LA R

,r}:}:'r 9 on 16,incn£s o

ﬂ¢LAUGHLIN HET URIGHT THREE ﬂEEKS ACO SAME PLACE AND INFO ED

Y r_». 01 T LT N "'e
. Fron

‘ mi cmmco mn wmcar m'rnonuczn_wo m LOCATED ,nocm 209 ) IRV

’:s O

' xom., asas wzsr ‘mvmc 'mzx BLVD AS JONES ann&mm up: ERRER]
'To AS;}IZZY ANIS*SLIM. *smq nf.scnmsn 28 on 58 YEARS 150 LBS SLIM
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INDICATED CER‘MIH MmBERS OF ﬁANG

LS P
gy

gl Tl L%

" wnmn 'rmz IZZY AND "sLIM Acngsn' "Pm:'r_ﬁ aoy z' xxxgss

S PUE U o ;ﬂf". ".—j‘"'i.}"w

" 'PRETTY BOY" _iﬂAs 'rpucm:s*x" | «cux‘us m; OBTAINED NO FURT zaf'vf

.* THEY HAVE RETURNED 'rm:nz As RESUL'? t:nxcaco NEWSPAPER 'S'ronxr:s_f ﬁg
' - r'r», K ” ‘5 ¥
"PUE:

RN T' ',

,'POLICE PROTECTION. _
;i‘. T ; o ‘* S

¥ @{ UNABLE mm‘rxrv PHOTOGRAPHS suspzwrs »'rms cass.,

%

‘unmus*rwonm. .f NO LIGHTS IN OR no_xszs 'tnou ROOM 209.

Vu 3};-\4 “’:‘

";.[DENTITY AND PRESENT wusnmsoms ramaxgz imtx_r w_Ho;:s APPAR

b
; ‘a‘

i R TR ety e S T T A G s v Y e h e e



T

I }\ Bifision of Jnestigation
o TR M. 8. Bepurtment of Fustice

P. 0. Box 5195,
8t. Paul, Minnesota.

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
'“hington, D. C.

Dear 8ir: . Re: ALVIN (fLRPIS, with aliases, et al,
EDWARD GEORGE-BREMER - Victim,
O KIDNAPING., St. Psul file No. 7-30.

e e e ety T T e e

B Lo M P S N R ST et i A S U LR P
y o mna i D A hbiotpiciids iR e Povt) ‘W .~ v J N
- ST S o g, ——
R . B SR A % »
> S - b 3

P e
R m
50X was again
§ interviewed by cial Agent O. G. Hall on , &t whieh
£ X time he was given $10 to meet living expenses.
4; He stated that "Frisco Dutch”/Steinhardt is returning:
‘2 to the Twin Cities within the next two or three days and that
K ?{riaco Dutch® has promised him employment of some kind.
AR
0 Hs stated that he has discussed with many underworld
\'“\ characters, mostly minor, <the story appearing in the press
. & - regarding the identification of the Karpis and Barker gang, and
NS it appears that none of the local characters know Karpis and
| e the Barkers. 41l of them were of the opinion, however, that

Bremer feanily.

S
- Concerning tch Louie”, who was living at the
Niecollet Hotel until two days ago, the informer said that Duteh
Louie is Louie)Schonenberg and he described him as being 240

pounds, light r, Jowish, 48 years of age,

Dutch Louie was visited dy IaclgrProiffor and Mos ott.

7=37(-1%40

RECORDFD
&

MAY 1- 193 NDEXED

EKarpis and Barker had done the kidnaping inaszmuch as they had
been named by this Division. He believes that the story in the
papers will keep the Karpis and Barker gang out of the Twin
Cities. There is also same talk among the underworld eharacters
that there must be at least two or three local men involved in
the kidnaping_because of the familiarity with the habits of the

Ho stated that

DVACN O MV L < i0G |
.o 1 'mvr TM




Concerning the Kensas City mnacro. he advised that .
Frankie }Barton has talked about the case but appeared to have lo
further infomation regarding same.

5 'chic')'\aerman, brother of DavejBerman, an immate of .
8ing Sing in New York State, is at the sent time in the Twin
Cities operating a daseball pool. He advised that Stanley
j(~ Schultz, who lives at the Elgin Hotel, Minneapolis, Frankie
ton, and Sam Jordon are planning on sticking up a payroll, as
he understands it, in 8t. Paul sometime this week.

was instructed to telephone this office imad-‘
iately upon return of "Frisco Dutch" Steinhardt.

Yery truly yours,

|

§ ' W. 'A. RORER,
‘J . Inspector.
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coanth DL ETRNILONE NP IS CRPVIIRCS, ST I S

. * DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION -7 °
' U. §. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. ;'

. e . . . . e

s

BREKID KXEIBIT PEOTOGRAPE cwua Ja((xr*mn.r, KABSAS mn

PEAITENTLARY BUMSER GIX SIX T¥O ONE FUEKISEED 10 YoUR omcx
WITH COPY OF DIVISION LETTER DATED APEIL § 193¢ ADIRESSED 10 _
TNSFRCTOR BOKIR IN KARMO CASE 70 GUSJECTS NCLAIGHLIN ET & 0.
AMONG FITZGERALDS ALYASES ARE mm /sx.u,émum nn}gm |
YIT: HE oS BEER ANRSSTED TOLEDO DETAGIT AND OTHER praces .
DURING INCAECERATION AT KANSAS STATE PENITENTIARY FOLLOWING s
1919 BE CORR:SPONDED WITH NUMBER OF PERSOSS I3 TOLEDO . o

DETEOIT A4S DEEN REQISTED 10 CEXCK THE ADLRESSES o

’§*~ AN ‘ RECORPTD !
P AP '.' . _. ‘ ; -
DFSTROYE m!m».— é 5“.;‘“ P 3 ’H" .- —.%

et

", Man 1o 1965 MAY.‘_J.‘ 1904 o i

' APPROVED FOR TRANSMISSION: . ;

sent _/E2 P by_@v S '

L .. . o i S i A Y




Spesial Agent in Charge, 3 o :
Division of Investigatiom, - , R
uooamm-uuuu..-; e S
Chieage, Illimois. R : Lo

KIINAPING. ﬂ.l’ul file 9-30. ~

Thare is being forwarded hcrnlth eertified oo,u.
of Unitgd States Commissionsr's saomplaiat
Ris o Jobu Molaughlin, and Willism Vidler &n &.

adove entitled sase, with ths Uaited States Marshal's moa
est return thereocn.

The esrtif 108 pepers are deing ferwarded %o your
office at the request of the United States Attarmsy here.
Floune give sams the appropriate attentioa.

VYery truly yours,

Bpeciel igent in Gharge.

RECORDED

Dear Bir: | mnomna. with -nun.x.o.mc.
ot al. ® WBJECTS.
EDXARD CXOHCICIRENIR - Vistim.

& podnas I o DI

i AN T GHAC AN srallpr e o

$. L. NICROLSON, Aeting . . -

Cc Division _ - o o ’,

AV VYR o lea s
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER C - c MP, TOLSON ...

L

DIRECTOR

Bitision of Jnbestigation /a conesr

;MR LOWAFRDS

¥

3 8. Bepartment of Justice { TR EGAN. ...
; A R, .Qvl.ﬁw.-;.._ :
. h'.R.‘i..E.i'éfSR.._.
April 26, 1934. b chiEF oLE

MR ROKER .. ..

SPC:DSS Bashington, B. C.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR,

Agent in Charge Purvis at Chicago advised that they had

3 _~~ Just picked up & man there who had $3185 on him; that this money has

been checked and has been found to be the Bremer money; that he stated
that he is fourth removed from the gang; that he went to the First
Rational Bank this morning and exchanged some money; that two of the
tellers came to the Chicago office and advised that they knew where
his "Bookie" joint was; that they went with the Agents when he was
picked up; that he at first stated that somebody rode by him in his
Kga: and threw the money into his car; that his name is William Edward
Vidler; that he has been at the Joliet Penitentiary; that the first
two digits of his number there are 67; that he has scars on both of

his thumbs and on his left middle finger; that his fingerprint classifica-

tion is 25 9 R %Q 8; that he is 34 years of age; that he served
1 R o

time for auto theft in Joliet, said time ending in 1923; that he married

after he served time in Joliet; that he has 2 children, a boy 2% years

of age and a girl 13 years of age; that he lives at 5001 N. Ashland

Avenue, second floor, east apartment, with his wife!s mother, Mrs. Mabel

Seele; that he moved to that address from 6430 North Mozart Avenue,

where he, lived for six months; that he stated that he met a man named

William¥urns at the McVickers Theater in Chicago last Tuesdsy and this

men passed him the package of money and told him to change it; that Burms

wes in the prison at Joliet with him on a stick-up charge. Mr. Purvis

stated that Vidler was to meet Burns today at noon at Irving and Crawford

Avenue in Chicago and that they are going to proceed to that point in

an endeavor to pick up Burms. Arrangements are being made to search

the home of Vidler. .

Mr. Purvis advised that this is the same individual who was
passing the Bremer money at the uptown bank the first part of the week.
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april 20, 1934

MZMOR:NDUM YOR THE ASSISTANT YO THE ATTORMEY QINERAL, = . °

For your information, I sa transmittisg hro- B
dthgcop;oflmomd\adincudtothoutomq-.--“\
General concerning the spprehemsion of John dlct.aughlh, %

ot al, of Chicago, Illimoie, in camnectin wi N\ -
kidnaping case. AN

Very truly yours,_ o YoE
Js Edgar Hoover . : | Sl W

Director, - o «
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April 25, ‘10354 ? :

-~ i

MRMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR . JI8

Upon my arrival at the Chicago fﬁ.ce on the noming Iy
of April 14, 1934, Special Agents V. W. Pederson and K. R. ',
McIntire were assigned to accompany me on the survey of towns -
to be made with reference to locating the hide-out where Bremer:
was held. Special Agent McIntire is assigned to the Bremer Case ":
at the Chicago Uffice and has developed an index of the case and -.
has arranged his files according to subject matter. Agent - -<-
McIntire advised me that no work had been done on the Bremer
Case at the Chicago Office since the first of April, inasmuch T
as instructions had been received from the Division to concentrato
all Agents on Dillinger leads.

When information was obtained at Ihit.ewater, Wisconsi.n,
on April 16, 1954, indicating that thepitt sisters, who were
serving a sentence at the Reformatory at Milwaukee, and
brothers, who were serving a sentence at Green Bay, Wiscons
possibly hed information concerning the subjects involved in the R
Bremer Case, Agent Peterson was sent to Milwaukee and Green Bay,
Wisconsin for the purpose of interviewing these individuals, and
it was later learned that these individuals had previously been y
interviewed by Special Agent R. B. Brown, prior to April 1, apd mo -
report covering the interviews had been submitted, and therefore . .-
Special Agent McIntire was notaware of the fact that these individuvels
had been interviewed. Special Agent Brown apparently having been :
put on the emergency Dillinger leads, had mot had an opportuniw
submit a report covering these interviews. S

P Agent in Charge Purvis, he instructed Brown to promptly submit the
N report, and it was suggested to Mr. Purvis that Special Agent - : --
McIntire devote his time to the Bremer Case, in order to becom,
thoroughly acquainted with the investigation conducted to date, o

LR
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Memo. Director. -2 -

as to be 'in a position to proceed with the Bremer investigation
as soon as Agents become available again. When I departed from
the Chicago Office, Mr. Purvis had assigned a clerk to assist
Agent McIntire in bringing his index and files up to date, in
order that investigations would not be duplicated as was done
in the above instance.

Respectfully,
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]'HISCA‘VWTPAT Ste. Paul, Minn,

 UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGArl'lwdfl;l :?

R acksofivilly, Fla. |Apre29,1834 | Apre28,1954 | C. X. McRao,
e
ALVIR IS with aliasss, I, O, #1218, st al S o
EDWARD GEORGE-BREMER, Vie‘l(:, P : KIDNAPING
b
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: T i
o &
Leota am has left Crestview, Floridaj~ -~ =,
now resides Omaha, Nebraakas !
R ) 1.
REFERENCE; Letter from Kansas City Division office dated March 27, 10540
DETAILS; At Crestview, Florida A B
At the Vogel Tourist Cemp, just outside of Crestview, Florida, [
this Agent was advised by Cleve Jones that he had purchased the place froa DI B
Leota Graham two months ago and that she had gone to Omahe, Nebraska, with her - i
parents. Clsude Vogel had left there three months prior to the time Leota -5 !
Graham did, they having "split up®. Mr. Jones showed the writer & letter ade - - ]
dressed to him from Leota Graham pertaining to a payment he owed her on the campe | .
This letter bare a return address of 124 S, 24th Ste, and was postmarked Mhl.,"i -
Nebraska, ) ' - b L ’ : ‘,;-_: z
. : | S N B
Photostatic coples of fingerprints and photographs furnished the =
Jacksonville office for use in this investigation are herewith ':oturnﬁfl to the <1 2
kansas City office, as requestede A o R L 3
: - o A‘i ‘_.:;.: x& ‘:
UNDEVELOPED LEAD: THE KANSAS CITY DIVISION OFFICE will interview Leota - . . } -
Graham, 124 South 24th Street, Omaha, Webraska, along the lines requested : : ~ o
in letter of refersnces o . L s 2
: | -
PLRPION-L0 - %":Q_ 1 ‘?
[ L ’ ” . . ."t . ~,- 5 _’ .5:
N L34 . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES i . 7 - 15 ' &
remnaeir] (SO "1 S
— LN POFIES NPRTHO Y ELr e 7’5?&‘/ Z&i _
| *-Jﬁf’j&%?{:ﬁumu m:"BmM’ ws ) M'AY 2uurrn STATES -
5 Divistom-; A
2 Tnspector We A. Rorer, Ste Paul : 1934n M
2 Kansas City (IDOIOS\H-‘.') : BUREAU OFMNVESTIGATION A
g Jacksonville ' S1H W(iﬁ
5. & CPYEERRENT FIIVIES SIUI: IR ~
f"‘w’;fha _____ R _




o W §. Buovonn of Jnestigtion 7 .
Bepartment of Pustice ! ' :

1900 Bankers Building L TE
V' Chicago Illinois LA A

¢ L L
B

- April 30,1934 R

Director, | ) - e
Division of Investigation, S
U. S. Department of Justice,

o
Weshington, D. C. Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases,
Dear Sir: I1.0. 1218; ARTHUR R. BARKER, with
aliases, I.O 1219; et al.
EDWARD GEORGFbBBEJER - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

For your information there are transmitted, herewith, ‘
coples of telegrams dated April 29, 1934 and April 50 1934, 'h:lch
were directed to me by Mrs. McLaughlin, Mrs McLaughlin is the
wife of John J&XMcLaughlin, alias "Boss"flicLeughlin, ‘and the
Mother of JackpdicLaughlin, who were recently arrested in
connection witk the above entitled case.

Very truly yours,

. 0 o
. M. H. PURVIS -
VWr :FVV Special Agert in Charge. .
, Enc. |
&
S
-~

. ‘.
' REOORDED |1~ 576 ’/ 5 / &-,..‘
& L T
INDREKED NAY & 1934 LK.
QOPIES DESTROYED MAY 3 ‘ Ig% U o biatoieie NETORNe ou:!;f:oi‘-
L 1965 C e m -.
s wE | ‘ & il 7%
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TELEGRAM « DATED ,APRIL 29, 1934

v

o " MELVIN PURVIS ;
5  WONT YOU PLEASE TELL ME WHERE MY SON IS? waunmormmnmm'm

YOU AND YOUR LEN GIVING HIM? WEAT KIND OF A MAN ARE YOU m'rmuwom EE
LET EIM TELEPHONE HIS MOTHER? YOUR UNRINCIPLED METHODS MAKE ME - . © . . .
'WORRIED OVER HIS SAFETY. I AFPEAL TO YOU TO RETURK HIN AT ONCE
MRS MCLAUGHLIN
TELEGRAI! = DATED APRIL 30, 1934 R,
I RELD YOU ARE TRYING TO LOCATE THE UNDESIRAELE ASSOCLATES OF MY : .
1 : | HUSBAND TNVESTIGATE SEVEN ME: YOU WENT TO VAIT ALL AFTERNOON WITH HIM -
AND FAILY SATURDAY THEY ARE THE ONLY MEN OF THAT CHARACTER EEmows- -
OR EVER ASSOCIATED WITH BETTER INVESTIGATE HOPE THIS WILL HELP Yoﬁ B R

LRS MCLAUGHLIN

SO T G VI Y W 1 e LT




| .) 1};7
| Qﬂ. - Burean ﬂf g]nﬁeshgajm -

Bepartment of Justice
} 1900 Bankers Building
. Chicago Nlinois R
,U/W o Amril 50, 193¢

7 Dh-eetor,
AV Division of Investigation,

~ o -
Voshington pong,Of TusHe, o wvIN RARPIS, with eliases, I.0. 1218;.C7
ARTHIR ROBARKIR, with aliases, 1.6. :,f'o;,
Deer Sir: 1219; et el. EDTARD GEORGE RREMIR = ..+ -
«____Vietim, KIDNAP ING,

I am attaching, hereto, a newspaper clipping taken rran the -r
Chicago Deily Tribune of April 30, 1934, relating to the alleged implieation -
£ Wllieam Elm ead in the abcve entitled case., The facts set forth im - - -
the newspaper clipping compare favorably with those developed by Special /
Agents of the Division in this case. f/, /
e —— J

It will be noted in the report of Insgector w. L. Rorer, under
date of February 20, 1934, Edward G. Bremer, the Victim in this case, was = .
interviewed concerning his transaction with Martin{ Wunderliech, who 1t is 7
alleged borrowed a large sum of money fram Bremer &s a result of the rrlnd-
ulent scheme of William Elmer Mead. ' o -

"-..-

S aad
)

Your attention is also reepecttuuy invited to my letter -
dated January 27, 1934, wherein information is set forth as provided by -
Lieutenant Hiward J. Kelly of the Confidence Men Detail, Chic Police
Department, It will be noted from this letter that Mr. Kelly nterviewed
Martin Wunderlich on Jeanuary 26, 1834, at which time Mr. Wunderliech '

explained the detaile of the confidence game and identified the picture

LY

of one, ¥William E.,jMeed, Chicago Police Department group pieture number
5647 This individuel is known to Lieutenant Kelly and was arrested
at 2970 Sheridan Road on August 10, 1933 as a Fugitive from Lima, Chio
and wes returned to Lime where he remasined, forfeiting a $30, 000.00 bond,

Al though the information contained in the newspaper account
corresponds fevorably with the information developed By Special Agents
.- of the Division, please be advised that no informe tion whatever eoneerning
eune was furniehed to the press by the Chicago Office. . VRN

e R,

~-~%.m.

- ‘J ) ' > . e

T

E : . Very tmly yaira,
ot My ok
VAP :FVV ,{//: ﬁ 141 . speci&;lHAgﬁvﬁ’Charge. o < ,
“u—x—%“r.. »ﬂ" _ REOORDED 1-57(”
A 6))’ ;"\ IND;ED; |
,'\
q @w\ ¢ \g})'\( %

- T e I e I T L YRy T T R T e
- R R, g e > ,~_

' e T‘f‘,&(rw .
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(Picture on Bcds Pa,c.)
Columbus, ‘D., April 29.—{#)—Three
tonvicts "escaped today over the walls
t{ the Ohio penitentiary despite the
({rong guard that has been installed
i¢§o prevent any attempt to @eliver

hree Dillinger mobsters. =~

The convicts terrorized 18 men
"orclnx prison officials and guards to
ubmit to a smuggled automatic pistol,
nd collected a shotgun, a gas gun
nd a’'rille in their scramble over the

Auto Waiting for Them.

They went up the wall on a ladder,
helpless ‘ulrt atanding by, on the
tense they were.to fix a search-
htdisarmed the wall guard, slipped
the street with a cable, and drove
way in a small car with three men
ho had been wlmnx for them. Not
shot was fired. -

'l‘heodm G: Roszmann, a !edenl
nﬂ!oer vork!ng as a field representa-
tiva anA mnav wnll inenactor for the

3

L\”’ao 3.

7-5 76- 181/

B reak Prison

"-' %-(m- i s

$sn 000 FRAUD
LINKS FUGTIVES

.:.“.b ;»:‘ :»«n‘# -.r‘

'z/ .

NewEwdencePp;nts
to Dl]hnger Crew. kA

cmeuo openﬁva of tin - dep
ment of justice ordered the lrr-t,-..
terday of William Elmer Mead, notert-
ous swindler, as.they followed o thread -
hl the ‘tangled skein which !nvolv-
the $200,000 kidnaping of mwml G-
Bremer, St. Paul banker, apd the
search for Desperado Dillinger’s }l‘nc
Mead s mud beeann hdenl
agents believe be directed the kidoap

;ncuughnn. Joba 3. MoLaughls Jr,
" Jer, In whope hands modhu!u-‘.. ~.

|

ing gang. which has Dillinger affilia.
Tons, to Banker Bremer as a 3ikely:
nsom prospect. The order for his -
followed the seizure of John ¥ |
s] McLaughlir and four othere ™
uh:tmkuum!totthm
. ofnmcdthc.zoomnm
som hers. . s
‘ t:ontmml-smu ’.:is“'t p
The Bremer investigation uveuld‘ ‘
esterduth.t.llhoﬂtknowm
bokldmptnx.lnrtthumhrlld.&
Lhﬂmc:eﬂermaty)(o.wp_; 3
ractor, wutwindleaoutdstlun.
50,000, according to the operat!
fead and his gang. . ivr ks
amg‘memamm
pent of justice bureau fnve: .
onhere Who was being assisted §@2¥
mldhathan-wondlneommnl
ent

)-u

[H

hiluyuroum.ﬁndwmhm‘yﬂ-

[Doc) Barker and Alvin Karpis, x<}
convicts from Oklahoma and Dillinger

- | gangsters, who mmnm*,_, .

mﬂhmmmuphvuwf
tion that suddenly resulted i
mdﬂdhrhnhw‘ :
',Wcmhoﬂngtcnmlmvm

halw:

ecel v
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arrest of Vidier here '!'bl'!ndly. B

“ We are looking for Dillinger every
minute of the day. but have recelyed
0 reports even hinting at his where-
abouts,” Purvis said. *No _one has
reported seeing him and no reports
Of progress have been made by the
agents on the cape. We are in touch
with all phases of the oot

According to the tny
ler, a gambler and ex-convict, saidq be
| Obtained the $2,600 in fansom money
{ Which ‘be carried from “Boss ™ Mo

and Karpls.  Mead is 50 years old anq’
has served prison sentences in' Califor.

In bis youth he was a shoplifter, hut
23 the head of the slickest sang of
confidence men ever to operate tn this
country, according to the agents. They
1 auabonowm.twvbundlmh
Chicago and has been making Wi
3| beadquarters bers for some time. .,
His entry mnto the Investigationa
"] the "Bremer kidnaging "~ eame "Rl“_h'

| Wundertich, the ; Q-

Office_here gnda told pis story Jo
5% the 350,000 trar N Ty, connecticg Lo et L i -

Sawen the Wimdefiich” vy (G g S errrr; e
Bremer ’ h’"’,‘.“tw. s '.’.’7"“‘“7"'?" o
{ atives. C e

et . AR ¢ o e ek g o
; i - .M' - ﬁx‘&‘\'é‘g':lf#”:‘_z ST RIS S, § e
In "8t Paul yesteras friends e o g

fornia Kate.” e ,h_’,:

S - N -~ - d et -
e e+ s oSt < A

o . Attt - R

Mo et Tt and Admiited having
put federal aments on_fbe trafl ‘o
Mead. - " . e g

PRI )

S i ~ P P YT

S— e oy e e
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WILLLAM K MEAD, ;. ©_ALVIN EARP.. 7 ARTHUR BARKEK
} ‘Wunderlich “ William Mead, Alvia Karpis, and Arthur (Doc) Barker for Whem =2
"'",‘.;:_h‘r:‘ ud“:mzwb’m?;d-.mrnm warants have been issued is connection with the Bremer kidoaping cayei=etm:
} ing Mead, who was introduced as & and the swindling of Martin Wanderlich, 5t. Paul untumr,‘yl ;
¥_Chicago sportsman, interesting fn rac-|of Bremer. ., .~ =7 Rt R A et dd

A

had been called suddenly to Washing-
ton but would return to South Bend
as soon as possible. .

Vhile Wunderlich and the others
walted they met a man who introduced
himself as a Kentucky colonel. He ap-

- .peared wise in the ways of

* money through horse racing. ‘The
colonel finally confided to his new
friends that he had a scheme for tap-
ping telegraph wires and getting race
results which could then be withheld
from the gamblers long enough for
him to place bets. o~ s

A few days of moderate winnings®
were reported by the swindlers, after
which the * Kentucky colonel” ar
ranged for a *big killing.” After a
feverish session the conspirators an-
nounced to Wunderlich that they bhad
won $900,000. But there was a hitch,
they told him.  The gamblers would
not pay off until they were assured
‘Wunderlich and the others could have
pald if they had Jost. - !

Indoce'Wunderlich te Raise Cash,

‘Wunderlich -was induced ¢o raise
sufficient cash to convince the gam-
blers of their integrity. With one of
the men, probably Mead, accompany-

Mng him, Wunderlich went to 8t. Paul

. *and called on his friend, Edward

Bremer, president of the Commercial
State bank. - -
‘Wunderlich, according to the federal
agents, bad no difficulty getting the
! money from Bremer. He carried it
to South Bend, and that was the last
he saw of it and of his erstwhile
triends. N . .. - .
The government men declared that
YWunderlich’s call upon Bremer for the
money was the act that marked
Bremer for a ransom victim. It called
attention to the funds at his command
and to the fact that the banker's
father, Adolph_Bremer, was wealthy
and could pay a large ransom.
Ransom Money Turns Up.
The swindlers are believed to have
B passed the information to the kidnap-
2 ers, and last Jan. 17 Bremer was ab-
ducted. His father paid $200,000 in $5
and $10 bills for his release, the money
being handed over in Farlbault, Minn,
Sl and Bremer was released Feh. 8. The

. Jlaug A
the St. Paul kidnaping. dLater,
“La arrested in the

AUTOMOBILE THEFTS, -
Automebdlles stolen, 35; rocavered, 46;

4. [From police recerds for the

¢4 hours ending at miduizht, Setariay.]

B

fury under $100,000 bond. The son
was also locked up. Attorney Joseph
R. Roach, representing Mclaughlin,
denied that the government had traced
nyo:th.Bremermomtohil client.

McLaughlin has admitted he knows
WVidler but denies having had any deal-
ing with him. He also denjes having
handled any of the ransom money.

It wAs while government agents
were waiting for some of the ransom
money to turn up that they learned
of the swindling of Wunderlich. The
contractor had not made any formal
complaint to police and it was not
until after the Bremer kidnaping that
his experience appeared significant.
Whether he and Bremer ever discussed
the possibility of Mead being responsi-
ble for the kiinsbing was not Jearned.

A postal inspector from New York,
{dentified only as a Mr. Graham, was
here recently seekirg to arrest Mead,
and later planned to seize him in
Florida, where Mead was scheduled to
appear for trial last month. Mead,
however, forfeited his bonds there and
has since been in hiding. Mead’s two
buildings in were Dbeing

Watched by federal agents last night. /U

4ng. They said that the state engineer - poyy
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Mr, Bn.ntlw lh'ius that Agant
any type of work, as hAMMoruko

¥r, Brentley advises that Agenmt rumn 1s & bit slow, Wit IR
his work is feir, : :

He yeportz thet Azent Honssn 43 en oftieieit Agent and is
well gualified to kandle any type of sase,

Agent Hartin (s an eversge Agent,

Agent Mershell is eanparstively new in the serviece, Ee docs
goold work and will, 4ir }ixr. Trantley's Judg,aont develop into ar 9verege
Asonto

‘Agent Ovens hms becn in the gorvice linee June, 1633, It -
is Mr, Brauntloy's opinjon at this time that it s doudbtful that with eloss
supervision he will ever develop intc an aversge Agent,

Agent Perkins hes been in ¢tho sarvico several yoars, is a
hard worker and handies r lerge voluae of work, but it is not believed
that he s adapted Vo handling thosc investige tions involving hardened
eriminels,

Agent Spith ir & secesvned Agent, He hendles a great deal
of work end is esysecislly ¥elusble for his contacis with peece officers
end enforcement agonéies, Ho is gualified to hardle tnveltigntiom - =
{nvolving ht.rdened eririnals, ok

With tho exception of Agents Birch and Owens Mr. Rrantley
is of the opinion that all of the Lgents now assigned to the Oklahoma City
office ard doing at least avar-ge work and that the following Agerts
are sbove the aversgej Eleck, Chipmen, Deaderick ani Hansen, in the oxdexr
named, .

Vo Roswctfhll}

7
8. P, Cowley.

.- s
4.‘ ., ™
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5 o Spectal Agent a Chargs, JURERTRN
AT Division of Investigation, o AN
it . ﬁ. s. tht .f :..u“. ’ ) ’
' 1300 Suxkers' Builiing,
Chicsgo, lllimls. -
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. REs ALVIS KARPIS, with aliases - Sl
b ‘ ' : Identification Order #1218 . - '~ - .
- ARTHOR K. BARKER, with alipses . ., o

b - - 1dentification Order #1216, et a2 ~ - . -
i SR A Rdwerd George Brmr - Vict.h T

| Kicnaping »

Deur irs , - o ° é.-:’;:'_

f Reference 19 msde to your letter deted 4pril 80, .. -
/ 24 0 wilch was stiached mowsvaper ¢lippings {aken from = ¢
% . the Cblcago Iuily Tribune of April §0, 1954, containirs in- .
. ]’ foraallos ss o the sllezed implicaticn of ome Willie= Plwer = -
o { Bead, in ths above entitled ease. o S
o e Thers are attached hereto eopin of en nbctuct e
f s of the crimical record of this individual. The Division dou
' ' not possess a very good photograph of this individual, There- - &40
fore, you should obtain from the Chicago Police Department un
group photogreph #5647, which includes a photograph of Mead, ..~ = ™ -«
snd forvard untothm'inmhmplouu'm.o. LI
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be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.
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' Special aARent in Charge,

' ot - e L
O SO P

' Chicam, Illinois, edvised this of"ice that the following " -=%

. . - A - - - S . .-
.t h ¢ ek ARSI WAL K st S Bl k. i e e & e R b LT

TR e LR W i Dt U e T N B L e I S e e e N B Ble v e

‘ 1000 Bankers Building,
- Chiocaro, Illinots .,

Divieion of Investigation,
U.S. Departnent of Justice,
Rox 515,

St. Paul, Minn,

Dear 8ir:- RE: AL\Q!-PK.WB, with aliases,
’ 1.0, 1218. et ‘1'
Téward GeorgePrnremer - Victim,
Cicapo File No, 7-82,

Pursuant to your reggest of today, there is enclosed here- .. . .-
with two lists, in duplicate, offflederal Peserve Notes found in the .. - .
posseasion of Subjects in the aforesni. case, topether with s list 34 .
of Prener kidnapiny ranson money wrich has been jdentified at three
of the Chicaro bunks. One of the lists represents £2,625,00 Federal -
Reserve Notea found in tre possessioh o6f villiem F, Vidler on April
26, 1834e The other list representsy #85,00 of the liremer kifnaping
monev found in the pomsession o7 JackllicLaughlin, together with 2285,00
of Natjonnl Currency and Tederal Recerve hotes which 40 pot check with
the liet of runson muney of the Fremer kicpaping cese, The Rrener
kidnaping noney will be found on the first page. IR

Mr. Tred J, Rauer of the City National ®ank % Trust Co,.,

Federal Reserve Kotes, all of ten dollar denominations, came into -
the posseasion of the bamk, o~ which notes it wae found that all -
nunbers on the liat, with the exception of the l:st numbered mote, -
represcnts Rremer kidnadving runsom money. #1llism "dwar¢ Vidler was
identified as the man who hed pussed the atove “ederrl Zeserve Botu.

45‘;"“7 e

1051539524 . r
104945262A

E N

‘ RN Joseer7eos REOORDTD |  DIVISON OF lNVESTb(AV_ o8 §a

g 1041646104 & . '
10¢7606065 gD | MAY 3 1934 A7)
104317244 - U, S. DEPARTIZENT mr
1048520614 - - 7 '

(v) ' .

103779126A o )1
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- A i Following is a lllt of 1::31 Pedsral Reservo Notes drawn K
oi ,tho #{nneapolis Branch, ell of five dollar denominations, whieh
were paued by Vidler ut the Lakeview Trust & Savings Rank, Chicagp,
Illinois, where the aforesaid notes nor are:

1000355604
1000431014
1000513404
J000549994A
1000702724
1000840404
100084079A
. 1001290194
1001375864
1001472424
1002200494
1002251764
1002346284
1002525784
1002564994
1002793124
. 1002824004
1002927914
1003142284
1003380924
100362599;.
1003711764
1003967864
1004608784
1004792714
1004846314
1005290404
10056190144
1005613534
1006049084
310068246354

The follovins Wederal Reserve Notes and National .Currency ~ - .. ,
were issued by the yinneapolia, Minnesota, ‘Branch, all in denom:nations ~ 5“ g;f*» ,
of five dollars gqi were exchanged for larger bills at the "'ptown State *_ 54 28
Bank, Ohicaga. Illinois, apparontly by Villiam E, Vidler, :




b A L ST LB ST I e

NATIONAL CURREICYS

L 1003804674 X
X P 1001938724
1 B¢ 1002852544 ' 5
:’E / 100157500& !
¢ B T00311804A :
1006444614
L 1001811344
F 1002548194
5 B 1002521 754
1000838964
- S 7001340094
1002351974A
i B 1 004567324
10048368924
B 1000054274
B 1001376284
1004318074
PGS 1004726434
3‘ 10041758%
1000930864
i 1001862374
3 1008321214
it 1003194124
e 1004104084
7 100380399+
¥ 1003478534 '
¢ 1004897194
< 1003322744
E 1002689514
1004412874
2 1001954294
1006633474
3 100326901A
* . .4 1005688124
i s 1000939794
: T00314056A
1004214274
1003500954
100412437A .
1 e 7003596294
- 1002348624
s 1003351104
1000358844
1002279184 o
g 1005468354 ' Ean
- 6"‘!,“
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1006613174
1000024924
3002671884
1 00633595A
1003098734
1006479164
1 003659644
, : 300112814A
- 1 00309416A
: 1003580324

1002528034

100271404A

1003362454

J00204674A

1006443134

1002758374

1005374934

- . 1005636694
003502744

J00273476A

1000624784

1 00447789A

1003453094

L 1001178594
. . } J 00464420
? 100280838A
| 1004160794
1005683414

o me ———

—

P

By et g S A
e e

e — < oy e o —-

: 1003272854
% 1 00167454A
i 1001132824
1006638454
1002656624
1 005003544
1003760184
1005343074
, 100212321A
ot . 1001462574
B Ly 100178370A
; 1003494384
7002666634
1005371144
1004442334
. 1003162584
1006632104

A S ARSI T ST IEMCERYTT TTLTTL
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1005564414
100609049,
- 10068376004
1004872944
1004280024
" 1004549064
10042127654
I004l222834
1001347584
700368056414
1004482234
1004283534
J00261597a
1006477424
1000635324
J005769854
1004616162
1000411064
1000907304

1003383024 -

10007307¢4A
I004110784
1001491834
1005306894
1004668192
1003099094
1004966834
1002688204
1004966614
1003171354
100318849,
100309116,
10039135114
1001917714
1003654154
1003028894
100317380,
1001640804
1006062964

v, -« 1008020844
“ie 1001733204 i

100098268,
1006085354,
100646892,
J003148702
1001965794
1004913904
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31003507504
100646424A

b % *i5e8

FEDERAL RESERVE RO TRSS

1 051270404 '
1046238774 o
1038367744 » . o

* 31 06346137A
1062933334
7055412694
1061785304
1063247651
1046747954
1046753794
1042120334
1062760284
106277263A
1063568894
10524590864
1046960284
31061026124
106325966A
105641276A
10623951564
1062780904
1043857284
1 063694204
1054080514
1059025454
1038728404
1061556794
1063518524
1000656834
1063571604
J 05853642A
1040409224
1 053305784
1046318724
1062443524
1058095924
3043361524 ,
1060766884
1 oms.w;:u\ll
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I
: 5 sni‘ & g .
; - The following note is a
Sng'jipinciloo. Oalifornias

e

LR1470735A

. N

With reference to the mbove list, it should be potsd . -
that the following notes apparently do not represent ransom money
in the above entitled case; :

1005564414 ‘
L21470735A

Yery truly iourl.

o b AR T AL J.A” VU
T e e e & el

¥. H. PURVIS,
AlC:GVT . Special Agent in Charge.
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Bisision of Infestigntion FUg

WA . 8. Bepurtment of Justice

1216 Smith Young Tower, -
San Antonio, Texas, )
april 29, 1936,

Director, .

Division of Investigatiom,

U. S. Department of Justice, 0

Washington, D. C. : HE: ALVIN KARPIS, WA
ET AL - KIDNAPING

Dear Siry:-

- Referring to your letter to Inspector W. A, Rorer, St., Panl,
Minnesota, dated April 21, 1934, the photograph of Mrs. C. P.JHarmon mentioned
was exhibited to Mrs. Nora Mauher, Bouston, Texas, sister of Charley Harmom,
and she states it s a very good likeness of Paulg{Harmon, perticularly the
side view resembling Paula when she is angry. .

Mrs. Maubsr states Paula'’s face was a little out of shape due to
injuries sustained in an automodile eaccident, However, she had, mo douds,
had that remedied. Mrs. Mauher is cooperating with this office but there

is little likelihood of her hearing from Paula.
4

I\ A

2 -~ L Gus T, J

Specieal Agent in Charge.

: ’ . RECORDED 1M:Ll o

Dv‘»:y"}:. e 'l\-""::.-:(:) Cm -
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623 lafuyette Building
Detroit, Nishigan
April 30,1834

1al Agent in Charge
Division of Investigatioa
U. 8. Departoment of Justiee
1900 Barnkers® Building
Chicago, Illimois

0 e E
Be: ALVIEN KiRPIS, ot 2l , A
Kidnsping ' R

There are bdeing tmnltibd herewith two eopies of a
letter dated Pedruary 16, 1934, directed dy the Xansas City REEPTR O
Office to St. Pml, & sopy of same being forwarded to Detyolt. ’_T_'__', el

Special Agent Newdy of the Divisica telephoaisally A ST
sommunisated with this effiee todey ealling our attentioa o T e e
the eontents of this letter im conneetion with our present T
investigation at Toledo in an attaxpt %o {1dentify ane Slia S

and one Issy who were mantiomsd by Bubjest MeLaughlin im eam- -

nection with this sase. . =
Yery truly yours, 2 R
- 4
: E. A

x. lLarsos
Special Agent in Oharge

- £ 76

) ) DIVISION OF INVESTIGAT.ON Y
T MAY 2 1934 A7 i

FILE




2,0.Box 515, St.Paul Minn.

April 23,1934,
Special Agent im Charge,
Division of Investigatiom, ‘ PR
1900 Bankers® Butlding, , e
Dear Sirs . Be: ALVIN KARPIS, pith alfases,etale . . .
. , EDWARD GEORGZ R, Viotim. )
. KIDKAPING,

St 1?!“)1__'_!1:. B0 .7-30,

I am 1n receipt of & letter fram R.J.Lake, Gume urm. ¥
Conservation Department, State of Wisconsin, to the effect that during - .
the latter part of January, amd ia Fedruary, 1934, two asroplanes wers ‘ ,,
st Pike lake, near Hartford, ¥isconsin, vhich plenes are owned by resi- = .
dents of Hartford, MNr.lake further advised that there is a nhtlonuy
siren which dlows sash week day morning at Hartford. :

RO R TE.1 ¥ R

It is requested that appropriate inn-t!cunon bd nb .
in that vielnlty with & view toward Qetarminiag if the um ia &m

WAR:TO
€C Diviaion . .
ST, ) ."_‘.'4
- u. s' o ~
Co | e 0~ wite
L - |

~~~~~~~
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e —ma M 4 Rawae..  gnants) Agent in Charge.
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8034 U.S. Court Houss & v.o. lldg., TosE
Salt leke City,Utah, R
CApril 2e, 136 . % a3

¥ . > .
:,N*;* & Xgad A
i . I

A

_ - .
Special Agent in Charge, ,, A
Division of Investigation, - T e B !
U.8. Department of Justiose, e R

1900 Bankers' Building, = v S - Y,
chlcaso. Iluhom - - : R

0O
RE: ALVIN FARPIS with aliases 1'00 Im' \
ARTHUR H. with sliases, 1.0. 1219, et Il.
EDWARD GECRCE ‘PRZMER - Vi
KIDHAFING « S,1. File 7~

Dear 3ir: DIVISION OF L5 ~ 701
17tk %ﬂ :‘23 1a 34
atd Yolnave MERT OF .

Pleese refer to my letter dsted Apri
in which I made known to you the inguiry instit
this office coneerning Cesco M & L-524 goggles,
been shippsd by the Chiscago Eye Shield Co., iat

I novw have to inform you thst a oo
received from Mr, L.F.J. ¥ilking, Superintendent, The Texa
Company, Casper, Wyoming, in which he expresses his regret that
he 1s unadle to inform me shat disposition was made of a pair
of Cesco M & 1L-524 goggles, said to have been shipped by the :
Chieaco Eye Shield Compeny to the Texaco Company, Denver, Colorsdo, .
¥r, ¥ilking stated that his company furnishes goggles for its R
employees use when their work requires them, and at the present a,
time his coapany has twelve pair of mglu. end that during - :
recent yeers they have had as many as 100 pairs of Ceseo psglu
vhich have been worn out or lost. - : ,

»,‘r~:.’

-g . -”:ﬁ - )
Along the same lines Mre L.A. ¥ilson of th uueeou

Oo., Gress Creek, Wyoming, informs that one peir of Cesco M & !-524
goggles is pruently in use by one of the welders of that compemy,
The records of the Chio Qi1 Company, acoording to Mr., Wilsom, sho'
that this pair of goggles wers purchesed through the Wyoming -~ =7 :. -
Autaaotigp ‘Company, Casper, ¥yoming, asd mot through the Hondrl.o L
. Bolthoff Manufeaoturing & Supply Co., Denver, Colormdo, Mr. § 2
' ‘.f!lluon expressés the possibility that the Wyoming Automotive Capiiih
5 "fere unabdle to supply the goggles, and the order was passed u, o
'"‘jondrh & Bolthoff, who in turn placed the order with the Chiceg 2

f;"’. Shield Compeny. Mr. ¥ilson states that the £iM order 44
pumber 192293, as mentioned ia ny letter to him under date of Sigur: ™.
April 17th, 1934, oonforms exactly to the m!u he molnl. Rt

VYery Sruly yours,

JAD:T ) P
¢ = Division C -7
es - 3t. Paul, JOBRN A, DO'D,
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P.0.Box 515, St .Paul Jiim, ,

LR TR

April E3,1934.

3

Special Agent in Charge,

Division of Investigatiem,
U.3.Depeartment of Justies,

5035-8 U.S.,Court Bouse & P.0.Rldg.,
Salt lakes City, Utah,

: (4]
Dear 8ir; Be: ALVIN KARPIS, with alisses,
’ .0.‘1218. ot ‘1.
EDVARD ORGG:UBRIIR, Vieti~. A , ;
St.Paul Pile No,?7-50, ’

t

: xS . :
e Reference is m de to the report of Spcial Agemt ia :
‘ Chargo R.E.Vetterli, dated April 11,1934, at Salt lake City, Utah,
;mge 4 of which indicates tat FR2ZD BaRZAR and ALVIN KiEPIS, et -
Reno, Novada, were identified as haviag bdeen ascompanied by womsn.

This effice fa informed by MRS, BES:IE SKINNER, eon-
sort of XDDIR GRESN, that FEID BARKIR eohsbits with P j

Yery truly yours,

WAR: TG / HH.CL%00, IBSPECTOR.

CC Division, -
ESTR.
e

S 774
_.;'4‘ : DiViSCii CF INVESTIGA T
o | kPR 28 1934 A
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Room 1403
370 Lexington Ave,
Bev York, New Yor}i .

April 27, 1934
Spesial Agent ia Charge -
Division of Investigation . '
U. 8. Department of Justiee D’VIQ.ON oF IN"ESTGATON »
Jacksonville, Flerida o (APR 20 1934 |
- | o U. S DEPLRTMENT Or ‘JUSTICE |
Dear 8ir; - ‘ - e (O | . RLE.

' (/) In oonnoctim with the investigatiom . .. . R
involving Alvin Karpis with aliasss, 1.0. #1218, et al; RBdward . e h
George”Bremsr, Vietinm - tldnaping, this ornu hu to {nfom n S T )
follows, : AN BN & S

It bas been determined that Bu'nlrl ‘f‘:, T
mmp-. 1.0. #1196, was in Kew York City stopping at the Hotal ' : . -

Belvédere from August 24 to Septesber 24, 1932, with his parsmour “..*- -
winnje Williams, who 1s at Jresent residing in Chloap. A sheck of <
the telephone calls &isclosed that on September 2nd, 4th, and §th, .
1832, Phrillips telephoned Rhimelander 49362, which is uatd in ﬂp‘

nams of the NilebBook Apartkents, §1 B. €6th Street, Hew York Citys, -
This epartment houss contains thirteen apartments and is located ia 5
ene of the better sections of Manhattan. Imquiry wes malds to detere =il
mins just whanPhillips might have salled and through the process of ... - °
uliniutia, it $s delieved the panon emod has been uentirhl. ‘,‘_

e, W TR

M ' Onomurdaudxcknauuuthﬂmm

-z
,(-Qor 15. “1932. He was a weekly tenant and peid in eash, e i
' ‘c’n with Mimnesots plates.  His allegod wife may e descrided QX Fiiy
. m of age, 5* 6, 125 pounds, slender build, blonds, tough “FW AIY,.
Lodkli Mrs. Bdward Ruuek left the apartment houu asbout three d%'
‘Nfbro Rudick 414, The 4ay Rudick moved ocut a man assisted him in ;’:
packing and moving nﬂ tho mperintemhnt bonms this man to have

¥

Y ~ v
i:. —.‘%'i =3
i 2

Ld
- . S A
been Prillipe. T T RT I AR
‘ . O X S SR S o~ 2
< : S o oL - R e
. . — - <

l}-
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: ho Edward Rudiak roromd to vas uroml d
low Yoxk City on September 18, 1932 charged with extorticn, Xis - ™
fdentifigation nuzber here §s BlO7316. Ke was discharged sopt-ur
26, 1932. The files of the New York Oity Police Departaemt seveal °
that Shis same 12diviGual wes arrested as Miami, Fiorida on Mareh
?, 193¢ for flolation of the Earrison Narestic Aot and Surned over
to the United Btates Nareotie Berviee, It 1s requested that im- - "~ < -
mediate fnquiry be made of the Harcotic Service to detemins the . =7 =~
present status of She case against Rudick, His place of residencs . - = -
prior to Mareh, 1924 &t Mismi should de sheocked to determing whethepr
Phillips or any of the fugitives &{n this or the allied casenr have = -
visiteld him and the arresting offiocers should be interviewsd to de- =  _ -
temine what $hey know scncerning his associstes while in Xiami, ‘

Als0, 1t 1s delieved desiradble that upon eampletion of this inwe- .. .
tigation Rudick be personally interviewed to determins just when

and under what eircumstances he met Phillips, his activities with
Phillips, the last $ime he sav Phillips, and o forth, The idemtity .- .

- of the vaama with whom he was nm; in New York should likewise N o
aseertained, ' ) - PR

.,
LV
En
=
“
-

R

L .

ror your furthey lnfomtun h um-a tw DT
Winnie umm was recently interviowed by she Chiocago effies, R
She said that she eame to Now York City ia August 1952 with = .
Phillips but after they were here abaut $wo weeks or so Phillips .
left the hotel to play gelf one day and naver refurned and she hes
aot seen him sinee and that $he ear he went away in was g small
sedan bearing New Jersey lic ense plates, Upon a later {mtoerview
Winnie Willisms gomtradicted herself and said that sometime fa - -
Decembder, 1932, while living in Kansas City with Phillips the latter
stopped en the street oae day and spoke $o Alvin Karpis, 1.0, f1B18,
but did mot intreduce her $o Karpis. OQur iavestigation at $he Hoted - -~ -
Belvidere disclosed the posaidility that Phillips 418 leave Wimmie - .. ... -
¥illians end ber child at the hotel slens inasmuch as on September ?. e
1932 4t would sppear from the records that ¥Wimnis ¥illiems end her - ... na
Gsughter moved from the suite imto amother zocm 1= the hotel. It 18 ‘
observed that Budick was in New York City on September 18, 1938, Ifr = = -
Phillips @14 aotuslly disappesar, Rudick would de in & pesitien S ;.;.‘,f;t -;..;«.f;,;
furnish iafarmation as $0 -statements made by Phillips Just prier L IR : :
imlh dsparturs from Now York City ss it is notod mum nah to !ll’ £ ﬁﬁ,_.___,
2 3am ea Seftemder 6, 2938, . . S o SRR o

X #011 you Kizkly give this phase of the mm’ MW

- e e e eSS
0C:Division V ' VYory $ruly yours, XER %

Inspector Rorer (R) T e ne
Chioago : ¥. X. Y
Kansas City sp.cul Agent 1n Charge

o e BE Ny FaN
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P. 0. Box 1278 ’)
Oklshoma City, Oklahomes
April 27, 1934
: S :‘ M ‘2
Speclal Agent in Charge, =
Division of Investigation, A
V.S. Department of Justiee, =
Yederal Building, Suite L, :
Kansas City, Nissouri, R -
Dear Sir: " Res unuqf.m'xs. with aliases, - -
I, 0. Il.!ll. al, . : K
EDALRD GEOR - Yietim,
KIDKAPING, .

This 18 $0 advise that Spesial Agent Payl Namsen, m E
has been sondueting investigation in the adbove titled case at .
Selem and Mermoth Bpring, Arkansss, advised this office today
that he has developed oconsideradle information &n oonnooun
therewith, none of which, however, is "rul hot.” <

. ,1_

Bpecial Agent Hansen in his oo-miuuu rcramd u l 'f

lstter from Inspector Clegg t0 the Director dated April 16, 1934 ... t
wherein the Kansas City office is requested $0 locate “one Dodo" i’j
at Westplains, Missouri. Agent Hanssn advised that it will mo% .-
now be necessary for Kansas City to cover this lead as he, Hansex,
bas located "Dodo” {n kissouri Just asross the line from Mammoth --
Spring and he will sonduct the nouuxy uvuuatm. " *““f

- .J ’., ', -

- This almo un serve to advise you that 1 authorlu‘ f ;
Special Agent Hansen $0 proceed into Missouri u vin ot tho
obvious soonomy whish will be effected, . =

vcry tmly yonr-, RV

R !.A.RLI M. BLAGK
Special Agent ‘.l
: ) f
_ l , ' ~ Kr. Clegg tm. Pnl) k3 e
'- » A. < - o I rt;'




Bidision of Inbestigation
3. 5. Bepurtment of Justice e
) o
&
1216 anlth Young '!'onr, N
San Antonio, Texas, .
April 29, 1934,
Director,

Divieion of Investigatiom,

U. 8. Department of Justics, o
'amngtu. n. c. ’ m‘ ‘ININ WIS. “

ET AL ~ KIDNAPING

Dear Sir:-

Referring te your lester of the 25th instant I am attaching here-
to0 the original photographs from which the composit picture was prepared

and produced with the photostat machine here. ’
Gus !@AA

Special Agent 1m Charge,

(1.0 St. Pl\ll
Chicago

REGIADED

INDB&XED FZ"_—J (9 ZZZ |
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

From: UNIT #1 Room 420
_$"e /= 1934,

To: __ Director
Mr. Nathan
——_Mr. Tolson
—Mr. Edwaras
—Unit Two

Unit Four ==
Files Section
—FPerzomme s Bection

Equipment Section
—Chief Clerk's Office
—Unit Five
- Identification Unit
Statistical Section

Technical Laboratory
——Mr. Baughman
Mr. Cowley

Mr. Listerman
—Mr. Little
e—Mr. Lowdon
—Mr. Newby
: Mr. Smith
i -—ur., Stapleton
' —Miss Gandy
; — -Miss Finnell
“ Washington Field Office
iz ——S8tenographic Pool
z . —SBecretary
g —Correct
% —Re-write
2 —Re-date
3 —___See Me
¥ —_8end file.
| LY 4+ 9 $76
(H. H. CLEGG
E R s

7
o mqreawe e
4
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SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA o m..a’ 982

DATE WHEN MADK: HRIODPOR'HIGIIIAH: REFORT MADE BY:

5/1/34 4/25-30/34¢ | X, R, MOINTIRE

. CHARACTER OF OASE:
LLVINEEIS aliases = j,lbh‘z;i.s, Alviggu_:l
A{;Xorpis, BayOKarpia, AlvirOKarpavicz, A« xnmpnm
Raymond aadley. GeorgeCaallar. RarXpeel, :
orge .

william B¢" Lohma.n, willian Lohman, garl x.mnﬁsuru,

ﬂ!ﬂ‘ﬂﬁgfm E. L{'Burns, R. L Burns, J. J.UBurns,

- E. L MQS’-°’-°----—1---°--"'IOOoﬂ.nax

* | ARTHUR ROOBARKER - alisses - “poc®(barker, «Dock Gharker, \
, Bob Barker, Claud-bele, Claude“bale, ¥o LIMurray, 52 2402

| =. 3. Harvey, a. sunter -----ee-- - I. 0; f219: !

J. JJAICIAUGHLIN, alias ¥BOSS*MucLAUGHLIN:

JOHN JOSEPHMMCLAUGHLIN, JR., elieses - nck’&cmughlin, nmy'&cx,augun-
PHILIP J¥D : ,

WILLIAM EDRARDWIDLER:

EDWARD GEORGE(BREMER ---=--=- VICTIM

- e e W e e e e S e W e S B S &0 ® e et e S e e e e e e > e > 5> ™

Synopsis of Factis: J. J. MCLAUGHLIN, 8Re, J. J. MCLAUGHLIN, JR.,
, PHILIPNDELANEY and WILLIAM EDWARD VIDLER,

. \baken into custody recently in Chicago, Ill.
- \ ¥ for having in their possession, having passed,
or having conspired to pass and exchange
- BREMER rensom money. Signed statements secured
fram MCLAUGHLIN, JR., VIDLER and DELANEY. Oral
information furnishéd by MCLAUGHLIN, SR., im-
plicating himself Zn the securing and the
passing of ransom mopey. Information
set out herein is brief summary for assistance
of the Us 5. Attorney, Saint Peul, Minnesots,
in presenting metter to Grand Jury in near
future. Complete report will follow:
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Teletype message from Inspector H. H. Clegg,
at Saint peul, Minnesota, April 30, 1934,

At Chicago, Illinois

The title of this case 1- being carried as chupd lno to
the inclusion of the new Subjects - J, J, MCLADGHLIN, JOHN JOSEPH . S
MCLAUGHLIN, JR., PHILIP J, DELANEY and WILLIAM EDWARD VIDLER, who were
recently sarrested in chicago, Illinois for heving in their possession, o
having passed, or having attempted to pass and conspired to pan and ox~- 2
change certain portions of the BREMER ransom money. _ o !
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Information was secured through the Lakeview Trust and Savings 2
Bank, 320 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, on April 23, 193¢, that .
a party, later identified as Subject YIDLER, had exchanged certain portions
of the Bremer ransom money at said bank for good currency. Jater investi-
gation disclosed the following sumary of information. :

Following is a brief summarization of the evidence in the
possession of this office, against the parties now detained, by virtue .
of having in their possession, or having passed at banks, or bhaving con-
spired to pass at various banks, quantities of the BREMER reansom money:

WILLIAM EDWARD VIDLER

4
i
2
3
%
{
:
i
*

on April 26, 193¢, Mr, Fred J, Bauer, in company with Mr.
L. We Calkins, both of the City NMational Bank & Trust Company, 208 South
La salle Street, Chicago, Illinois, advised Special Agent H. L 8cott, of
this office, that a person, now believed to be VIDLER, on the same
morning presented ten Ten Dollar bills and requested to de given in
exchange for them, onme hundred One Doller bills. This man has not as yet
been positively identified as VIDLER, but it sppears, through vidler's
own admigsions, that he is the man who attempted to make this exchange
of money. The bills presented by VYIDLER on this occasion for sxchangs,
are serialized as follows:-

7051539324 | 1049452624

1049833804 . © J04763728A

1046877654 1041646104
iy v 1047408084 - 1043172444
S Y ;‘ ; 1048520614 ‘ _ 1037791264 or IO37781264 #t¢

Ol 'rhis money is (n the poueuion of the City Rationsl Bank tn-
rrust tompany, 208 south Lasalle Street, Chicego, Illinois, and if it 18 :
desired for Grand Jury purposes, subpoena duces tecum should be issued . °

X

-




A LR O e e W e L e S e e L

ZOCH, & teller, sare of said bank,

O S Investigation disclosed that the above rererred to money 1- WS, y "
fdentical with a portion of the Bremer ransom money. T ST

It was ascertained that the party believed to be VIDLER, had
attempted to exchange this money through WILLIAM ZOCH, & teller et the
City National Bank & Trust Company. Arrangements were then made by '
Special pgents L. D. Nichols and J. He Rice, of the Chicago Division Office,
to accompany Mr. Zoch to a "bookie* joint at 228 South wells Street, Chiceago,
Illinois, at which place, the plrty believed to e VIDLER, informed Zooh
he could be found,

Mr. Zoch purtia].ly identified VIDL¥R. The latter was brought
to the Chicago Division office by Agents Nichols and Rice and admitted
that he was WILLIAM EDWARD VIDLER, who had made the exchange of noney at
the city National Bank & Trust Company, through Teller Zoch.

Special Agents L. Do Nichols and J. He Rice, of the chicago
Division Office, will be able to testify to the above admissions on the
part of VIDLER.

At the Chicago Division Office, Vidler was examined and money
in the amount of $3,185.00 was found on his person, of which amount,
$2,625,00 was identified as Bremer ransom money. Following is a list of
the jrederel Heserve notes found on vidler's person, which were identified
as Bremer ransom money:

$5.00 Denominations - Total $75,00

035874674 J0411958A J04369475A
1047312424 JO4739900A 051538064
055206744 058968034 059519054
I06299979A T063150254 J063325134
J059600454 1061148544 J06146146A

410,00 Denominations

- Totel $2,550,00

100061888 1007479604 7009408684
© 3009582524 7011074554 012721674

.. 1016518614 1017572124 1022354214
Si" 3 302528‘94& JO2656190A 3028711224
") 1028986034 1029006924 029940604
58 & Jos1007704 1033286194 1033338874
,ff" FO33715364 033858154 1034025504
~J034598754 7034716884 1034809494

' J035400834 103540679 1035550424
7035751234 7035021594 YO36380194

e S -
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5 I0S7102954 JOS710780A
> 1037360954 1037927684 JO3794809A - .
C U yEs ¥ 1037978124 1038108434 I038165174 - .
- T 3038725624 - J038760634A 1038822444 . = T ¥
; 1038938144 1059275554 1039433974 ;- , - °
1039727554 1039934104 1040026524 ¢ .
1040370934 T04039970A 1040697774
. 7040829854 Y04088357A 1040927094
1041148614 1041307654 I041367944
1041438874 7041640304 1041785364
7041841624 1041967774 J042044494
J042061344 1042226794 1042236264
1042314064 1042319854 1042472584
1042510774 1042601304 1042700664
1042727414 7042764114 1042953534
1042977864 JO43125994 1043228944
T043244424 1043255074 T04327574A
1043313224 . TO43384534 T043449304
T04354724A 1043564084 7043588834
1043632904 1043855284 1043989864
1044031074 1044053904 10441316354
y 1044238964 1044249554 . T04434818A
*, TO44380144 T04461527A TO44619404
& 1044629524 T044769154 1044822784
o 7045310934 1045425514 1045596954
= 7045780804 7045830894 1045886784
E 1045935314 1045960454 046055684
b3 1046189134 7046189974 J04635574A
8 J04636 8434 J04655408A .J04701054A
il 7047152484 1047204674 T047618784 - -
2§ 104786634A 1047951934 JO48124464 T -
i. - 7048619984 1049118724 1049151074
3 ' 1049184054 1049319564 1049338614
s 1049427884 TO4944850A TO49630154
¢ 1049670064 1049882814 10500982354
% 1050124504 T050156367A I050241634 .
JOS50315454 1050328004 JO50471564 , _
7050560584 1050599644 TOS062652A - “x 7 LT gt
1050930174 1050955444 JO51078454 . .. 7 7
... . I05107846k I051151744 T051157544 - . <. ; "
. ..-. Y051182%4A 1051298504 JO51379508 -
= FE% X 70851383344 I051409104 I051551574 . ¢
3.5 2 3051574004 7051629564 JOS165345A - .~
%, 7051675144 1051779244 TOSL79124A . YO
27 7051886954 - 7051897614 105190024 - . e
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#uy 4s now in the possession of the Chicago Division Office and ea¥‘. Ry

¥ ‘ * 05109708
= "‘3f : ”}ggszovm

052103944
052266024
J05233591A
1052422534
J052494104
1052581994
052639204
052685774

- I052769134

1052831624

. 1052854854

J052887894
J053204494
1053225864
JO053263254
J05326335A
J053264104
JO53264744
1053265704
1053270634
1053271054
J05334426A
J053370524
JO53463174
JO53474874
J05369969A
053710334
JO53711434

1052005104
1052092154

1052222734

J052271324
J05236607A

JO52466074

1052497564
1052607214
1052648994
1052724244

_ 1052787844

1052848284
1052861714
JO52913294
053211534
J053245834
I05326320A
1053263524
053264604
J053264774
0535265714
053270644
I05327138A
1053366204
JO53409494
JO53464514
J05369080A
053699704
1053710544
1053718094

*xE%

1052052024

. 1052098024

1052247144
1052271844
1052388244

1052402854

1052538204

1052623284

J05287659A
1052731634

1052831614

1052849224
10528857354
1052938954
1053212004
10535262564
1053263334
053263804
I053264844
JO5386513%A
1053265774
JO5327066A
1053311564
1053367334
JOS3457454
1053467894
JO053698494
JO5370056A
1053710824
I053838034
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special Agents Le Do Nichols and T, E. Billings, of the Chicago

Division Office, will be able to testify to the finding of this ransom
money on the person of William pdward vidler, : ; '

Special Agents (4) Re 4e Enittle end 4. H. Crowl, of the'chiugo

{;eaented by either Agent Knittle or Agent Crowl, {f desired,

ey T
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.3be possession of YIDLER, with the list of Bremer ransom notes, and gh!
Y- was fbund to be identical with the money paid by BEREMER. !hu X gk

3'




Mr. Williem H, Bleschke, toller and assistant cuhior of

e LY
ERNCERICVRORRSY 37 EPER Y

B R O L T R S A

' %’1% Takeview TTust & Sevings Benk, 5201 Ashland Avenus, Chieago,

«<rill be able to testify that on Aprﬂ 23, 1934, VIDLER exchanged . . .
$1,000,00 in Ten Dollar bills and §1,000,00 in Frive Dollar dills, for

other money, at Bleschke's cage. Mr. Bleschke has positively identi-
fied VIDLER, by virtue of having seen him in the Chicago Di.vhion

Office,

the way they pay up there, using small bills,

Minneapolis Branch, and being of Five Dollar denomination, for purpose’
It is understood these are the only bills which were
Examination disclosed that each of these
W.1lls was a part of the Bremer ransom money and are listed as follows:e

of examinetion.
~ set asides by Mr. Bleschke.

Bleschke will testify that on Mondsy, April 23, 1954, whem
VIDLER asked for an exchangs of d»ills, he (VIDLER) told Bleschke that
he (Vidler) formerly delivered msleohol up in Wisconsin and that was

Mr, Bleschke furnished Agent John R. Welles, of the Chicago
Division Office, with thirty-one Federal Reserve notes, drawn on the

000355604
I 9994
J00094070A
J001472424
J0023468284
1002793124
1003142284
JO0371176A
004792714
005619144
006246354

If these bills are desired for Grand Jury purposes, & subpoena

JO00431014
1000702724
1001290194
1002200494
1002525784
1002824004
1003380924
1003967864
1004846314
1005913534

L2 22

J0005135404
J000840404
T001375864
1002251764
JOOZ256499A
J002927914A
003625994
1004608784
J005299404
1006049684

duces tecum should be issued upon WILLIAM H, BLESCHKE, of the Lakeview

frust & Savings Bank, 3201 pshlend Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, to produse

Special pgents He¢ Bo Hollis and L, De Nichols, of the Chicage --
R .&vuion .0fftoce, will be able to introduce the following signed stater ..

.. .ecmﬂ from WILLIAM mWARD VIDLXR:

'; '.&"?

R P S S A I
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LEET LARE T ek

=Chicago, Illinois
) Aprﬂ z'r, 1934,

RSP & WILLIAM z. vmm, do here‘by meke this statement $o -
spocial Agents He X, Hollis and L, D. Nichols, of the Divisioa ¢
Investigation, Ue. 8. Department of Justice, of my own free will =.
voluntarily and without any force or duress, and without any pmin A
I make this statement freely nnd Voluntu-ny . ";‘"' ‘

of immunity or reward,
of my own free will because it is true.

My neme is Willieam X, v1dlor.
beer born in Chicago, August 22, 1900.

I have known MCIAUGHLIN several years.

bills. He did not want to go to the bank himself,
know whenever he was ready.

downstairs.
McLaughlin had a Ford sedan.
the car. Phil is an associate of McLaughlin,

I asked MoLaughlin what the money was, and asked him if 1’£ ..
was counterfeit money and he said *No, it is good money'.
drove downtown and went to several banks, as follows:

continental Illinois Bank and Trust Company, ﬁers b ¢ peaentod :
$2,500,00 worth of the bills given to me by McLaughlin and secured -
+00 worth of larger bills in denominations of §100,00. b g
teller at the bank objected to changing this money, stating that 1t
cost the bank money to transact that kind of bus:l.neu. e

$2,500

From thers, 1 went to the First National Bank and eashed i
ghe teller gave me the same story there, s0 I went to -1 -
I also eauhed smo.oo o

‘2. .000
the City National Bank and omshed $500,00.

these bills at the Builders National Bank,

S ¢ do not recall the edmct denominations of the un- g
secured at the lut three mentioned banks; however, to the best or ‘..

-' “'éi‘.

I am 3¢ years of sge, huﬂ.n; ‘

' He eame to me rueadai.. '.';,-,,-_’
April 17, 1934, end said he had some money he wanted changsd in large

He came to my house at 5001 North sshlamd ‘-
Avenue, Thursday morning April 10, 1934 and rang my bell and called me -
I oame down to the car and he showed me & package of lony. Y
A man by the nams of phil ns drivin;

I said to let me ::

LSS ‘;

80 we . L‘.

The

\ ]; vent t0 another dank, the name of which } do not remamba'.ﬂ
“apd mhed $500400. srom there, 1 was driven home and given about .. ¥:

* $110,00 by McLaughlin.” I wish to state here that all of the uuy w,' ¥

‘sashed by me at the banks mentioned above, was turned over to

Icmu&hlin by me,

e .

. .'
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VY on Friday, April 20, 1934, MoLaughlin appeered at the same S2gok;
time at my Bouse and told me he hed §6,000,00 more. McLaughlin was *:
again accompanied by Phil, who was driving the car. we drove firsts  ~: .
to the Hamilton State Bank and changed §1,000,00; went to the Iake- ., ... .
view Bank and cashed §$2,000,00; went to the Mnin State Bank amd .« .
cashed $3,000,00 and there I was given $60,00 by McLeaughlim.

On Saturdey, April 21, 1934, Mclaughlin came again with -
$6,000,00 and we went to the yptown Bank and céshed $2,000,00; went
$0 the Lakeview Bank and cashed $2,000,00; went to the Main State
Bank with the other $2,000,00. McLaughlin gave me approximately
$60000 for cashing the $6,000,00 on April 2lst,

~ On Monday, April 23, 1934, McLaughlin again came to my .
house and at this time he hed §11,000,00 in bills, which he desired
to have changed. 1 went to the Howard Trust and savings Bank and o
eashed §1,500,00; went to the yptown Bank and cashed §1,500,00; 2 -
went to the Lakeview Bank and cashed $3,000,00; went to the Main .
gtate Bank and cashed $3,000,00; went to the Pioneer Trust & Savings
Bank end cashed $2,000,00. McLaughlin gave me somewhere in the
neighborhood of $70,00 for cashing the above mentioned $11,000,00

on April 23, 1934, ‘

Oon Tuesday morning, April 24, 1934, McLaughlin's cer was
laid up, so I drove over to his house, McLaughlin told me the day
before, that is April 23rd, that he was putting his car im the
gerage and, therefore, I went to bhis house at 3523 West Jackson Blvd,,
Chicago, Illinois. I went in to McLaughlin's house but he was not
ready. I then went and had 8 tire repaired and returned to the T
above address, at which time McLaughlin was ready., He came out to . -~
the car and we then drove to the Mmin State Bank and the teller Te- .= .. .
fused to change money for me., However, he did mot give me any reason
for his refusal, but said he could not do it today. No more money .= ‘- -
was given to me until Wednesday afternoon, April 25, 1934, wheaI = - DR
wes given $3,000,00, with the understanding that I was to take it to L
Louisville, Kentucky to change, and return to McLaughlin Friday moraiag, .
April 26, 1934, When I arrived downtown Thursday morning, I was - PR S
apprehended, - .

LA : L e
.-}!Z‘*‘*J‘,t 6 April 19, 193¢, when McLaughlin called for me at my %

e, v eg L

I 3 et R N

jg“i‘hbud when I came down to the car to talk to him, Phil was in ;. g
4 #he oar and he heard eur conversation about changing the money, .
"¢ wish to state further that nearly every day while I was with '
j53'"""'.'Icil‘m:lghlin and Phil on the above mentioned occasions, Phil drove %o 13%
the South side and parked near 79th and Emerald Avenue, where PRIl ¢+ ¢
wuyld gt out of the car and walk in the direction of 79th and Helsted "' -




“funlopo and hand it to MclLaughlin, gt
Yy day after the money had been cashed at the banks, we would =W
‘drive to Irving and Cicero Apvenues, im Chicago, and NMeLaughlinm %% %l
would get out of the car and walk west on Irving, returning to thn
car in about 20 minutes. Ko statement was ever made to me by -
Phil or McLaughlin es t0 who was yontacted at these placu. .

In the Vegiuning of this statement, I said that I ssked = .

McLaughlin whether the money was counterfeit money., I wish to - |
elaborate on this statement in that MclLaughlin told me that it was - .-
good money, but that it was *hot! money, but that I need not ¢ = , -

afraid of it. All of the money given to me by McLaughlin to be - ..~ ©
changed into larger bills was in §5. and $10, denominations. The ... -
arrangement between MoLaughlin and myself was that I was to receive . '~
1¢ cammission on the money changed. %he first knowledge I bad of

the nature of this money was information givea to me by m-. Purvil. o
At one time during the dayt I was changing the money tor AR
Mclaughlin, I asked him how much of this he had and Hcmughlu P N
stated it was about $30,000,00 or $40,000,00 more. R S
’ (SIGNED) winav ey . Y
Witnesses; . o ‘
Ho. X. Hollis (Signed) : :
" Special Agent, Division of Investigation, - -
Ues S. Department of Justiee, 1900 Bankers Bldg., : ]
Chiocago, Illinois. :;
Le De Nichols, (Signed) C erlgl

Special Agent, Division of Investigation,
Ues 8. Department of Justice, 1900 Bankers Bldg.,
Chicago, Ill."

S%%%

The orig inal af the sbove stetement is bdeing rornrd.d, ,M
with e eqpy,or this report, to the United States Attorney st saint % -
. Ppeul, Mingesota, Cearbon copies are being reteined in the file on_ 7> A A
4>%his case at the chioago Division 0ffice. RS . *: 20
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A?Afn;‘aonenger- of the Chicago Board of Trade; that MoLaughlin was u:
EA uﬁt.d to obtain his coat and other suit from the locker rocom and “fig

JOHN JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN, JR.

Special Agent A+ Ee lockerman, Division of Investigation, - ~ - .
Ues 8¢ Department of Justice, ers Building, Chicago, Illinois, '
will testify he secured Chicego Board of Trade Safe Deposit Company ®
receipt No. 7868, issued to JACK MCLAUGHLIN on April 24, 1934, to eover
Box No, C=521, fram Special Agent in Charge M. H, Purvi-, same having .~
been secured from Special Agent L. Ds Nichols, who econducted an investi-
gation at the home of J, J, MCLAUGHLIN, 8r,, 3523 J‘ackson Baulmrd,
Chioago, Illinois. :

. Mr, Lockerman will advise that on April 27, 1934, he went to
the Safe Deposit Box Section of the Chicago Board of Trade sare Deposit
Company, 141 West Jackson Blvd,, Chicago, Illinois, to make pertinent
investigation,where he observed a young man enter the vanlt., whom he
later identified as JOHN JOSEPH McLAUGHLIN, JR.

He will further testify that he,'together with Special Agent
Me Co Falkner, interviewed MOLAUGHLIN, Jre. at the Chicago Board of rude
Building, Chicago, Illinois, where McLaughlin, Jr. admitted he is -
identical with JACK MCLAUGHLIN, to whom sefe deposit box §-52]1 was issued
by the Chicago Board of Trade Safe Deposit Company on April 24, 1934.

Lockerman will testify that McLaughlin, Jr, admitted he had
gone to the Safe Deposit Box that morning, April 87, 1934, at about )
8:45 o'clock; that McLaughlin, Jr. stated he had obtained $55,00 from
his safe deposit box, which money he took out of his pockets and showed
to Agents Lockerman and Felkner, stating he was scheduled to go op his ~ -
vecation the following Monday, April 30, 1934, and that he had obtained =
the money from the vault for that reason on said morming, because the -
vaults closed at 1;00 P.M, that dey and he would have no opportunity
to return there.

‘.gent Lockerman or Agent M. C. Falkner, tul testify that ,
McLaughlin, Jr., admitted his father is "Boss" MclLaughlin. The said E
Agents will testify they searched McLeaughlin, Jr, and that the only noney
found on his person was the money he had shown Agents. %hey will testiry -

~ "en

tngu thet*tﬁne, McLaughlin, Jr, was wearing a uniform, wora by ,,gg. '

obmpany the said Agenfs; that Mclaughlinm, Jr. proceeded o that point gk ¥y
Mare he called for the contents of Rack No. 17, which held his overo& s :
" and the suit of clothes he had taken off that mornimg.

«10- : R S
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th. 9, belonging to McLaughlin, Jr,, were thoroughly searched, but =§

\péy¥was found therein. The said agents will testify that McLaughlilj¥
Jr. willingly accampanied them to the Chicago Division Office and at the
time of departure fram the Chicago Board of Trade Building, the Agents -
inquired of McLaughlin, Jr,, if he was not going to wear a hat; that - -
he stated he did not have a hat, whereupon Agent Lockerman, who had 0Ob-
served McLaughlin, Jr, entering the Safe Deposit Vault during the morning,
t0ld McLsughlin, Jr, that at that time he, the latter, was wearingea
flat brimmed hat. . . S

: Agents Lockerman and Felkner will state that MecLaugllin, Jr,
denied this statement and $old sgents they must be mistaken, as he had
not worn a hat to the ci$y that morning. The Agents then insisted that
McLaughlin had worn a hat and to0ld him to go back to the hat rack and
point out his hat. McLaughlin, Jr., who immediately became extremely * -
nervous, pointed out a rolled drimmed grey felt hat, which was not
placed in Reck Noe. 17, stating this was his hat. Agent Lockerman will
stated he 4id not recognizre that hat as being the one he bad seen
MoLaughlin weering in the morning at the Safe Deposit vault and that )
he told McLaughlin, Jr., positively, that was not the hat he (Mclaughlin)
was weaping when he entered the Safe Deposit Vault and instructed
McLaughlin to try the hat on. At this point, the hat prored to be about
one and a half sizes too large for McLaughlin, Jr, The latter continued
to insist, however, this was his hat, slthough it was too large for him,
He was again told thet it wes known he wore & brown flet brim hat when
he entered the vaults that morning. Mclaughlin, Jr, then pointed out a
brown flat brim hat on the rack and stated that was his hat., ¥%his hat
was removed by Agents Falkner and Lockerman and after examining same,
i1t was found to contain two envelopes that were sealed, which proved to
contain sums of money. These envelopes were tucked under the sweatband

of Mclaughlints hat,

McLaughlin, Jr, was then questioned as to whether he had put
the money in his hat and he stated he had. He also admitted he had oOb-
tained that money from his Safe Deposit Box that morning and seid it was
money that had been given him by his father; that the $55,00 he hed in
his pocket, which he had shown to Agents previously, wes mot all the
money he had secured from the Safe Deposit Box,- ,

Assistant Director Harold Nathan, will testify thet when -
sglin, Jr. Wwas brought to the Chicago Division 0ffice, the money
ican frofi his hat dand and counted in the presence of McLaughlin t_‘g
3¢ ‘was found one envplope contained $300400 in bills of five, ten 25N
~ lweiity doller denomifistions. &he other envelope contained only
5143 we doller bills, making a total of $315,00 found im the hat

-1 -
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belonghx !o: Molaughlin, Jr,, which he admitted taklng from the sato
"G

!:'~ : &cl&l Asent ]A! A+ H, Crowl, Division of Investigation, Uo Bs %%

Department of Justioce, ers Building, Chicago, Illinois, will :'_ o :
testify that he compared the money found in the hat band of McLeughlin, b
Jr., with the list of ransom money paid in the Bremer Kidnap Case aad N

found that $85,00 of this money was identicu with the Bremer yansom
mnoneye.

R E: orts Ra bty Sk SO s o TR L

The rensam money found in the possession of Mclaughlia, Jr, .
has been placed in a e¢ellaphane envelope and is now in the custody of
Special Agent in Charge M. H. Purvis, Chicago Division Office, and can
be introduced by Special Agent (A) Ao H, Crowl,

. “‘ f‘ .

Speciasl Agent M. C., Falkner, Division of Investigation, U, 8.
Department of Justice, 1900 Bankers Building, Chicago, Illinois, will
be able to introduce the following signed ltatement secured fram
John J’oseph McLaughlin, Jre:

@y
[

Wy

ST ARk

ot

?;:.' .Chieam. Illino’.‘
ks 4pril 28, 1934,

I, JOHN JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN, JRe, make the following state- A
ments voluntarily to M. Ce Falkner, who has identified him- : .

Ty

P

«? self to me as & Special Agent, Division of Investigation,

e Ue 8¢ Department of Justice. No threats or promises of any

£l nature whatever were made to me in connection with this state-

£

;3,' I am 17 years of age and reside with my mother and father, T
R Mr, and Mrs, John Joseph Mclaughlin, sr,, at 3523 Jackson ) L E
ol Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois. In the same house, there resides c. L
b‘ my sister, Helen McLaughlin, 1l years of ege, and another sister,
- Mrs. sherwood Frazer and her husband, . .
S I attended St, Patrick's Grammar School in Chiecago, Illimois

through the eighth grade, where I completed studies in ebout .

= 1929, I began work as a messenger for the Rosenbeum Grain Cor- o
N poration, members of the Chicago Board of Trade, in August, 1932 %
E and have continued in this employment to the present date. my " e "
s ,salary has beex $16,00 & week. I heve never been in eny sort

3 7:‘: “fﬂ.culty, previous to this t:l.me.

¥ -

~l2-

7

t
o)
TR

Vgl

-
4

g
Ca
" N

;? el




Bank and frust Coe and I formerly had a safety deposit box at thias

ingtitution. On or about April 24, 193¢, I rented a safety deposit . 2

box at the Safety Deposit Company of the Chicago Board of Trade,
Chicago, Illinois. My leese on the safety deposit box st the Com~ -
tinental Illinois Wetional Bank and Trust Co, expired a day or so
before April 24, 1934, at which time I withdrew $100,00, which I had -
at this safety deposit box and deposited this sum to my account at
this same bank.

When I rented the safety deposit box at the safety Deposit Co.,
Chicago Board of Trede, en or about April 24, 193¢, I withdrew the
sum of §100,00, which I had deposited at the Continental Illinois
Nationel Bank and Trust Co., which money had been in my safety
deposit box at that institution and took this money to the safety
deposit box, which I had secured at the Safety Deposit Co, of the
Chicago Boerd of 4rade. In addition to this §100,00 which I put
in this sefety deposit box, I also placed in this same box the sum
of $§100,00 in cash which my father, John Joseph MclLaughlin, Sre
had given me the day before and asked that I place this money ia
ny safety deposit box and hold it until he gave me further instruc-
tions. This money consisted of $100,00 in fives and tens, and
possibly one twenty dollar bill.

on or about April 25 or 26, 1934, my father gave me §100,00
or §115,00 in eash, requesting thet I place this money in my safety
deposit box at the Safety Deposit Company, Chisago Board of Trade.
This sum was likewise im bills of five and ten dollar denominations,

As before, my father told me to hold this money in this safety
deposit box until I received further instructions from him,

on April 27, 1934, a mumber of men whom I took to be officers,
appeared at my home and when I arrived there from work in the .after-
noon, 1 was detained for about two hours.

the safety deposit box which I heve at the Safety Deposit

Co., Chicago Board of 1rade, was taken out under the name 'Juck
McLaughlint', Jack is my mickname and I took out this box under the
.. pame Jack n;;.aughlin of my owmn accord, but I had talked the matter
‘Pre ﬁ.thm mother and she had suggested that this name be used, ;.

,uy automobile and decided that it Ionld be best for me to withitm
oney £rom the safety deposit box whieh I had at the safety #Rx

v

-1S -

**L heve a bank account at the Continentel Illinois National ,%,._"

“Deposit Cokpeny, Chicago Board of trade. I felt this wes the thimgL i

%{ on the morning of April 28, 193¢, I drove to my place of we W et A
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¥$0 o’ ' because 1 was suspicious of the actions that had teken placc o' 51
at my home the day before. 1 proceeded to the Safety Deposit Co., -
Chicago Board of Trade, and while there I obtained access to my safe -
deposit box and took from it the sum of approximately $315,00. I . . -~
noticed at the time that a strange man was observing me while I was
in the vault, I further noticed that this strenge man followed me
when I went out in the building to take the elevator to the seventh
floor, where 1 keep my coat and hat. On my way up I decided that 1 .
would not keep this money on my person and 1 then placed this money
in my hat. The eloakroom for employees at the Chicago Board of 4rade
contains spaces which are numbered, where each employee leaves such
wearing epparel as he desires to leave. Ny Bumber in the cloakroom
is 17, which is the same number as on my identification badge of the
Chicago Board of Trade. Upon arrival at the eloakroom, L changed .
my suit of clothes to another which I had there and left the suit .
which ] was wearing upon arrival at the office and also left my .
overcoat and hat. . . ,

At about 10:00 A.M., OB April 28, 1934, I was informed that
I was wanted in the office of the gosenbaum Grain Corporation em -
the fourth floor of the Chicago Board of 4rade Building. I pro- .
ceeded on my way to that office but dbefore reaching it, 1. was detained
by two men who stated they were with the united States Department of
Justice. Accampenied by these men, I proceeded to the cloekroom to
obtain my hat and coat. Upon arrival at the cloakroom, 1 secured
my coat and stated that | did not have a hat. A few minutes later,
I ssw my hat, which was not in its usual place, and I pointed it
out to the above mentioned men and stated this was my hat. In
this hat was found the money which i Ird taken from the safety 4
deposit dox on the morning of April 28, 1934, which was all of the . -
money which had been in this safety deposit box on April 28, 1934,
the amount being $315.,00 in bills,

The money which wes found in the hat, as above set out, eon-
sisted of the $100,00 which was in my safety deposit box at the
Continental (llinois National Bank and Trust Co., plus either 200,00
or $215,00, which had been given to me by my father between the dates
of April 24 and April 28, 1934. I have carefully read the statements .

_appearing Ab@ve and they are true to the best of my knowledge and bolid’o

. <

STy e s Tl
Ponig $Deszes: (signed)  JOHN JOSEZFH ucuwm.n(.g«. k=
Sk - :!ﬁffi’ : | %;‘ N 38
%t; vﬁ. FPalkner (Signed), Special Agent, X
’ .i\*-' *;-Pivision of Investigation, Us 8. Depte. of Justice, % 3}»“ -

“7"1900 Bankers Building, | .,

Chicago, Illinois,® _
-l -
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J. J. MCLAUGHLIN, '-liu vBoSS*

Special Agent Re De Browa interviewed J, J. ncmuzhlin, ilill 2

»Boss® McLaughlin, at the Cook County Jail, Chicago, Illinois, on the after-
noon of Saturday, April 28, 193¢, the day after he had been placed in that
institution. At this time, McLaughlin was informed that his son, John - ...
Joseph Mclaughlin, Jr., had been picked up and a quantity of the Bremer '~
five and ten dollar bills found in his hat-band on that norning. saturday,
April 28, 1934. McLaughlin was then advised that his son was being held.
Mclaughlin advised that he would do anything to assist his son; that he
knew the Government *had the goods on him"™ and if it would help his boy
in any way, he would tell all he knew concerning his handling of the Bremer
ransam money. He then stated that he has known a man by the name ¢ PRANKIE .

,)(IRIGBT, a Chicago eonfidence man and racketeer connection for the last .
twenty-five years; that he does not know where Frankie Wright resides but - :°
often met him in the lobby of the Shermen House Hotel, in Chicago; that ~ . =~
approximately three months ago, he met Wright in the lo‘bby of the Shermsm - .
Hotel, at which time Frankie Wright i{nformed him he expected to have some - - -~
whot" money and bonds in the near future and snggasted that McLaughlin R
handle some of ite

MCLAUGHLIN stated that about three weeks later, he again met ,
wright in the lobby of the Sherman Hotel, at which time Wright told him =
that his connection was in town and after that they drove to a certain . -
hotel in the northwestern tion of Chicego, where he met two men, who .
were introduced to him as ith andones”; that one of the men was o
t21l and slender and was later referred to by the other men as *slim™, -~ . . ;
MeLaughlin described -YSLIM™, as follows:- SEEETE S

Nans; ®SLIM™ ) S A
Age: £28-30 years _ R
Height: 5 feet 11} inches e
Weights 150 1lbs, RIS A
Build: Slim T e
Bair; sandy TR
Eyes; Firey brown L
. . Ccompl exion; Sallow
R Tace: Thin
A2 Marks: Left arm slightly stiff . - .Gy
clothing: was wearing light felt hat- ; ¥
P v light brown topcoat, CHX ’
{u ; McLa in descrided "slimts" companion, whom he thought
Teferred to IZZY", as follows;s~- ]

¢

-l5 -
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Nane: *TZZY"

Age: 45-50 years

Height; 8§ feet 9 inches

- Weight; 165-170 lbs.

Build; Heavy, slightly eorpulent

ghoulders; Broead

Hairg Black, turning gray st

i temples, :

Glasses: . Wears nose glasses when e T
reading. ' B

Marks; Pock marks on cheeks; S

large nose, indicating
Jewish origin,

Mclaughlin informed that Slim and Izzy asked him if he wanted
to handle some *hot" money, to which he agreed, but that nothing was - .
said at that time relative to the origin of the money. He stated 8lim
. and JIzzy told him they recently arrived in Chicago fram Toledo, ohio - .-
and handled *hot® money for & powerful midwest mob, and that $100,000,00 r Rt
was available to be changed into good money; that he, Mclaughlin, agreed .
to handle the money on a 5f basis. He advised thet nothing more mas
seid at this time relative to the origin of the money and srrangements .
were made whereby the *hot* money would be delivered to his home sgac¢h &~ .
night and if delivery could not be made, he, Mclaughlin, was to eall e
at this certain hotel and pick it up each morning and that the changed o
money was to be delivered each night to Slim and Izzy at this bhotedl o & - -
vicinity, , L _

Mcleughlin stated he first started changing this money om or
about April 17, 1934, and he obtained the assistance of PHILIP DELANEY
and WILLIAM X, VIDLER, old friends; that Delaney had an sutomobile and P
drove VIDLER and himself to va.rious Chicago banks. He advised he i3 . . - ...
unable to recall the names and locations of the various dbanks that .. - ‘.
handled the money, but that he, McLaughlin, never entered the backs - -
personally; that he sat in the car while Delaney and Vidler entered the
banks and secured good money for the “hot”™ money, He stated this pro- N
cedure was followed for two or three days and finally about three or - ..°
four days later, he called at this certain hotel, where he met 8lim ‘=
énd Izzy, for the purpose of delivering to them 2 quantity of money ;<
-whieh hed been~ exchanged., At this time, McLaughlin informed he aako( 3 ;S
31111 ind Izzy directly if the money were ¥Bremer Money®™ or “Heamm g st
that £lim and Izzy replied to the effect that Hamm money was being -'_"4' . &
"pandled by McLaughlin at that time and that they wanted him to ex- ".Zataycr
,odita the changing of this $100,000,00 in Hamn money beceuse szoo,ooo 0
_ more money would be available, . B

R
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A Bremer mney, but they did not directly reply; however, they 1nd:leaf§d -
it was and he, McLaughlin, understood that he was to handle QBO0,000.00
in Bremer money after he had disposed of $100,000,00 of the Hamm money,

: McLaughlin went on to state that he has never seen any of the
members of the Xidnap Gang with which Izzy and S8lim are connected, during
the time he was exchanging the ransom money, but that he believed they
must have been in Chicago during that time, ¥No conversation was had im-
dicating the identity of the members of the gang, except that he over-
heard a conversation between Slim and Izzy to the effect that
B was the most dangerous member of the gang. He claimed not to

ave associated CHARLES ARTHUR (PRETTY BOY) FLOYD with the neme "pPretty
Boy" referred to by S8lim and Izzy. He stated, in his opinion, the
gang had been in Toledo, Ohio and would probably return there after
learning of the arrest of VIDLER, DELAREY and himself, as this town is
a good hiding place,

JOHN J, MCLAUGHLIN, SRe was either unwilling or unsble to furmish
any further informstion concerning Izzy and Slim, or Frankie wright,
the man who introduced these men to him.

on Sunday, April 29, 1934, McLaughlin was again interviewed at

the Cook County Jail, at which time Agent M. C. Falkner was present.
McLeughlin requested to know whether his son, John Joseph McLeaughlin, Jr.,
had been released. He was informed he had not been released as he was
being held for further questioning. McLaughlin then stated "I absolutely
refuse to talk to you and you can expect no further information from me
until my son is released.* However, McLaughlin was further interviewed
. and although he failed to furnish any further information of any valno,
he orally stated, in the presence of Special Agent R, D. Brown and

Agent Falkner, that he was changing five and/fen dollar bills, which had
been paid for the release of either Willi amm, Jre or Xdward George
Bremer, Victims in Saint paul kidnap cases; that he thought he was
handling money obtained by the gang as & result of kidnaping William
Hemm, Jr,, but expected to handle money obtained by the gang in the kid-

naping of EDWARD GEORGE BREMER.

special Agent M Co Falkner, as well as Specisl Agent B, D. Browm, -, &
,.tl'fy a8 to the guilty kuowledge of J. J, MCLAUGHLIN, SR. vIih Zeay

'”'ﬂcLaughlin emphatically stated that PHTLIP DILANEY and WILL ", “'
Y, did not know and were never told by him, that the money being- ¥ %-<fp
angel’ by them was money obtained in a kidnaping; that he informed thek e y

» 5.
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tho money was *hot®* and he believes, since there was such a large Sl
quantity. of the money, that they must have gueued that the money ceme
from a kidnap gang. ]

MCLAUGHLIN emphatically refused to reduce his admissions to
writing. He is being interviewed daily and it is expected he will
furnish further valuable information with reference to the connections
between the kidnap mob and the money changers,

PHILIP J. DELANEY

Special Agent Re De Brown, of the Chiocago Division Office will
be able to introduce the signed statement secured from PHILIP DYIANEY
showing his participation in this matter. The statement reads as follows:

"Chicago, Illinois
April 27, 1934

I, PHI'LIP DELANEY, make the following signed statement
to B. D. Brown, Special Agent, Division of Investigetion,
United States Department of Justice. I am making this state-
ment of my own free will and volition at the office of the
Division of Investigation, 1900 Bankers Building, Chicagp,
Illinois, and fully realize that szme may be used against me.

I have known JOHN%GIAUGHLIN, commonly known as *Boss* ~—
McLaughlin, for about twenty-five years. During that period
of time, he has been of great assistance to me in obtaining
various positjons for me end has assisted me financially on
many occasions. I heve always considered him a very close
end intimate friend. ’

LI e LT e T e

Until the fall of 1933, I have always been able to take o

gare of myself and famiily financially, but reverses about ol

§ 'y;th‘t time,’ and due to lack of employment, I was forced to e

'9‘: "uceept ﬁu'blic relief, From time to time during this period,
{% ‘ﬁ ohn Mclaughlin has assisted me financially, for which I

_' e been very appreciative, Although I have been aware 0 o R
ht John McLaughlin has been considered a political boss, @ "R P tg
‘do not know {n what manner he has made a living. : &

ﬂ"
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 MBere. ye would park the car and Bill would enter the banks and

5;".,4‘1@0 block on Ashland pvenue and again was successful in
7 ging $4,000,00 in five and ten dollar bdills, which were given Q

[N
A I

VL AR TN
i ———————

; Previous to April 17, 1934, for approximntely ts0 months,
I 'ould call at John MclLaughlints house in the 3400 block on West
Jackson Poulevard, and drive him downtown to whatever places he
desired to visit, especiuly the City Hell and the Sherman House
Hotel. On or sbout April 17, 1934, I called for him and we drove
to approximately Lawrence and Ashlend Avenues, where & man, who
McLaughlin salled Bill got into the car., I do mot know his last
name and have never been introduced to him, MFLaughlin then in-
structed me to drive back on the morth side of Chiocago, the exact
address of which I do not know, which was near a bank, the name of
which I do not know, at which time and place, John Mclaughlin gave
Bill a package of money. The conversation with reference to this
money did mot take place at this time and I assumed that MclLaughlin
had made prior errangements with Bill., Bill got out of the ear

and proceeded to the bank near the point where we hed parked the
car, while McLaughlin and myself sat in the car. Bill returned in

a few minutes and said, *The money is all.right', I believe he

took in a package of five and ten dollar bills in the approximate
emount of $1,000,00. We then proceeded to the Ioop. I drove the
ocar and Bill stopped at mumerous banks and exckhanged several pack-
ages of five and ten dollar bills into bills of lerger desnominations,
I do not recall just how many banks were visited. I do not know
exactly how much money was changed, but he had no ditfieulty in ex-

changing the money on that date.

About moon of that date, John Mclaughlin gave me 2 package
containing $4,000,00 in five and ten dollar bills and I took this
money to the mutual Bank, located in the 7800 block on South Hale
sted Street, where I was successful in changing this amount of money
into larger denominations, and 1 then turned this amount of money
in the large denominations over to McLaughlin. We then drove Bill
back to the approximate point where we had picked him up.

On or sbout April 19, 1934, I again called at McLaughlin's
house eand picked him up and we proceeded t0 a point located in the
vicinity of Lawrence and Ashland Avenuwes, where we agaim picked up
Bill and we then visited two or three banks on the North Side of ‘
Chicago. The exset names and locatiomn of these I am unabdble to reem,

A4 Quardity of the five and ten dollar bills into larger de- ¥
‘ttj.ons. on this date, I drove to the Mutual Bank, located im ‘

/me by MeLaughlin into bills of larger dencminations and I then ' H%Sg#F s
turned the money over to Mclaughlin, o f :

-19-
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on rriday, April 20, 1934, I again called for McLaughlim . *: B
and we again picked wp Bill at the same place, as above stated, - .
and Bill again called &t several banks and changed more of the . -~ - v
thot* money. On this date I drove to the Mutuel Bank, locatiem .= .~ '
as given sbove, and again changed $4,000,00 of the thot* five amd -
ten dollar bills into bills of larger denominationa and turned the
money over to McLaughlis. . T

on Saturday, April 2}, 1934, I again picked up McLaughlim

at his home and we met Bill at the appointed place as before men- .
tioned, at which time Bill esgain changed & quantity of the money ..

at verious banks into bills of larger denominations. 1 do nmot re—

call the name of or the addresses of the banks where we called. .

On this date I again called at the sutual Bank, address above, and. SRR
chenged $4,000,00 of the thot' five and ten dollar bills into dills - ..
of larger denominations and turned the money over to Mclaughlia., -

. On Monday, April 23, 1934, I sgain picked up McLaughlin
at his home and we met Bill at the appointed place, at the approxi-
mate point above mentioned, and Bill again ehanged a quantity of
the money, given him by Mclaughliam, at wvarious banks, the names amd
locations of which 1 do not recall, into bills of larger denomine-
tions and turned the money over to McLaughlin. On this date, i again
called at the Mutual Bank and changed $4,000,00 in thot* five and
ten doller bills into bills of larger denominations and turned the
money over to MclLaughlin,

‘on Puesday, April 24, 1934, I again called for chaughlin
et his home and we drove around to the appointed place on the north
side and picked mp Bill. Bill eslled at two different banks, the R
names and locetions of which I camot recall, which banks refused - - :i_. N
to change the five and ten dollar bills given him by McLaughlin, into .
bills of larger denominations. We then drove to the 7800 block oam
Halsted Street and 1 called at the Mutual Bank and agein changed . - . =
$4,000,00 of the five and ten dollar bills into bills of lnrger R
denominations and gave the money to McLaughlin, - E‘M 2;, PR

L SR
5

<7 "‘7‘}‘-}'-: then 1 changed the five and ten dollar dills given me by S
sughlin at the Mutual park in the Y800 Block on Halsted streetg &k
Yould generally park the car at 79th street and pmerald Avenue SR
4 p111 and chaughlin would wait in the car until I returned “ fZogags..
S the money. o TR
' R Y e
Nearly every day, while driving McLaughlin and B:lll to E
various banks throughout the Loop, before mentioned, at the end
of the day's work, McLaughlin would have me drive him to 1rvin¢
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and Cicero Avenues, and McLaughlin would get out of the S
car and disappear, returning to the ear in about 20 mimutes.
McLaughlin never told me where he went when we parked thusly.

.

John Mclaughlin told me that the money Bill and myself
had been changing was thot! money but did not state where he
had obtained it or what connection it bad with any certain
case. A8 I recall it, he once told me he did not know the
history of the money,

At first, I thought the money to be counterfeit money
but when the banks accepted this money, I realized it must
have been genuine, I had an idea in my own mind that the
money was coming from some mod who had robbed a dank,

1 have read this statement and it is true to the
best of my recollection,

(Signed) PHILIP DELANEY
Witness:

Re Do Brown (Signed)

Special Agent,
Division of Investigation,
Us S. Department of Justice,
1900 Bankers Building,
Chicago, Illinois."

S¥k%

The originals of the above quoted statement, and the heretofore
quoted statement of JOHN JOSEFH MCLAUGHLIN, JR. are being transmitted -
with a copy of this report to the United States Attorney at Saint Paul,
Minnesota, while copies of these statements are being retained im the -
file of this case at the Chicago Division Offiee. - PR

w2
ot fe the i a oKy, .
rihefis.ie, Aot Re Do Brown will testify that PHILIP DELANEY mede theiiftydks: .
Z§Wi3awing ofal statements to him, just previous to his being arraignel YG'H

T befare United States Comissioner Rdwin K, Walker, at Chicago, ILLinpig 3y

Y St In answer to the question - *pid you not suspect that this ¥ :ﬁ?‘
money given you by J, J. MCLAUGHLIN to be changed into other money, was - :
kidnap money, due to the quantity of it?", DELANEY answered, "I did not
suspect it was kidnap money at first, but when the money kept caming,

RHé




irmised it must have been kidnap money and probably some of tho
Maom’paid by EDWARD G, BREMER for his release,®

DELANEY further stated thet he believed that the teller ct o
the bank where he changed all the money given him for ehanging by .
MCLAUGHLIN; namely, the Mutual Bank located in the 7800 block en South
Helsted Street, Chicago, knew that the money was *hot®, due to the "
fact that no questions were ever asked and that it appeared strange to
him he was able to change s0 much money, day after day, without having
any questions asked and that he believed arrangements had previously
been made by J, J, MCLAUGHLIN, SR. at this bank, with this particular
teller., This matter is receiving eonsider&tion by the Chicago Division
office at the present time,

L2 22 2

With further reference to the informetion furnished in this
report, on pages 10 to 14, inclusive, relative to JOHN JOSKPH McLAUGHLIN,
JRe, the fallowing is a list of the money found on his person, which

* proved t0 dbe part of the Bremer ransom money:-

$10,00 FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES
1-05172767-A $10,00
1=05195127-A 10,00
$20,00
$5.,00 FEDERAL, RESERVE NOTES
1-05871621-A $ 5.00
1-05926140-A 5,00
: 1-06026011-A 5+00
14 1-06066099-A 5.00
: I-06123347-A 5,00
1-06146356-4 5,00
| 1=06244659-A 5,00
1 5 I-06294961-4 5.00
e ¢ $806362282-4 5400 « ’
~ I-06362264-A 5400 R
L 1-06044108-A 5,00 : S
I I-06155238-A 5.00 PRS-,
: 1-06148545-4 C 5,00 -~ "
: ) . +00 g
d . !Ot..l [ XXX NNN) [ ] .
- 2B =

S ' SN Ry Sl ’?({?,‘.
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All of the above listed mtes are Federal Reserve notea . Ay
of the Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis, Minnesota, S

L 23e S - N

The Chicago 0ffice will immediately submit a camplete
report on all the information disclosed to date, not previously
reported in connection with the Bremer ransom money being passed
at Chicago banks,

AN W

PENDING.
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= l(‘t in Charge,
Duuun of Investigation,
U. 8. Departasat of Justice, i
1216 Saith-Young Tower Douuq, ‘
San ‘nw. Texas., .

T

RN v

KB: AI.'II nma dth annn, R LT
Idsatification Order faaas, - - e
mmaa.mmx,uum-, e
Identification Order #1219, ot T
Edward Ceorge Breaesr, Victis S
ndnap!.ng. , ,

)
Y S s

Dear Birs

There are retummod herewith the original photographs <7 -°
of Paula Harmon, from shich the compositepleture was prepared =~
end fros which were produced a mumber of photostats, whied -7 -
have been distriduted to all fileld offices. Coples of tlnu
photographs are being retained tv the Divisica.

.
b ]
¥ G
i e b oan
y., I . .
P YV R - ey

“f
A
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Vory trul: Jours, ' e

DPirector.
‘t Enclosure 554302 .

P

P

cc Br. Clegg, (‘t- Peul ﬁrau)
Chicago

28 +TAILED
/
*(MAY 9 *

[}
| owision o SI.VEST!GATM
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Detroit, itichigan 5 -

:ﬁ ::
Speoial Agent in Charge ";
Division of Iavestigation | Coe g
U. 8. Departaent of Justiee . e E
1900 Bankers Puilding 4 ;
Chiocago, Illinois o }
0 | e
Be; ALVIN KARPIS, with sliases, I. 0. 1218 4
ARTHUR RP K, with aliases, I. 0. 1219 '}
EDWARD GEO - VICTIM .‘;
Dear 8ir; : - 1

e i e e e e 0 e L IR . © e
AT B ST RSy AN A S PRI SO -
B R R NS TN 2V S

625 Lafayette Building

Spesial Agent in Charge W. K. Purvis of the Chiesage -
Office telephonieally eoamunicated with me oa April 29 advising that J. J. - .
¥cLaughlin who £s ia eus at Chicago cornsetion with the adove matter = .-
furaished the nanes of one "Izxy” and one "Slin” as being involved fa Shie
ease, further statiag that they had deen in Chicege until recently But had - 1
probably left for Toledo, Ohio, and it was requested that an favestigation RIS
e mads ia thet ¢ity to Getermine §f por-ou mnrxng such nases are kmowm - |

there. .

Special Agent H. ¥W. Meekins of this omu was t-adutoly ]
dispatc)ed to Toledo and I am advised that the oaly Ixxy of sny proainenes Lo
is Iszy Keplaa. This information was sscured froa Detective k. E. Jesksr -
ef the Destective Squad who is faailiar with s great many Gharesters fa =~ - _
Toledo. He fur advised that Me eould ree;ll mo individual punny R
known as Toledo|Slim. RN

Upot makiag further fnquiries it was lotomln-d ms R H‘j.
Izzy Kaplan is known as a recket dond promoter and that he has speat a great =
doal of time im Detroit and evidently hag ecansetions ia Chisago. The )u- :
soas sontacted however alvised that they have mot seen him for the past e
eight or nine months {a Tolede. At She Jdentifiecation Umit, Toledo P-n.

D-pnrhut. the touauu huriytton was found:

g 2
40 years
§ fees 3 inches
200 pounds
Park
Park and thia oa top
Thought to be Jewish

- SR

Rationality I
BeReR; pRoTROY Rty Detroit, Hiehigan, Police Dafartaent’ ja¥oe3 1934 A% ‘
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Detroit Police whieh is as follows; '
Name . Issy Kaplan, elies Iun’,nym. alias Ilﬂkﬁ',..l.
ies lsadore lan
Age 4] years
: Reight S " 8§ feet B 8/8 Lashes
weight 160 in 292y
i puild : 8tous
. Bair Dark browm
: Eyes Fasel alste
B Complexion Dark
: Nationality Russiea Jew
Peculiarities Meoeding eain ,
Tosth ghort and studbdy : (/
Marks - Brown mole ok right sheek beme b’)
& - A photogreph Saken im 1918 was secured eand 1is being for-
N warded herewith %o Chisago.
K
The records of the Detroit Police Departaeat reflest that
oa 8/1/54 a sircular was issued by the Poliee Department of Flint, Mishigan,
for this individual., Upon communjeating with Flint it was dstermined that ,
they Xave a more reesnt photograph of this individual than the cne seeured = e
fron 856 Detroit Polies, and they agreed to forward two photographs with &/ /R X
eopy o2 $heir eireular eontaining the desoription of this man direet to WL L -
Chicagd Offi0e. This man sequs %0 answer sonewhat the deseription furnishgll ) oss .
this offite of "Bey". | i S A
LTS N T '
]
‘ RT3
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Pai’ ‘ot Yalolo reflests that one Devid Rashken also has sn alias of Tamy: "<
Nis deseription is s fellows; ‘

Ag® 34 years

M ight 8 feet B inches

Yeight 131 pounds

Nair Chestaut

Oomplexion Wdiwm

Build Slim

mmder Teledo Pelies Departaent F12981.

A photogreph of this individusl was also sssured end is
botng transaitied herevith So Chicago for féentifisation purposes.

Joseph ¥Welssnan s also knowa ia Toledo e Iaxy. MRis
descriptior s as follows:

Age 80 years

Feight § fest 7 faches

Bair Dark shestaat
Complexion Wedium 1ight

Bore San Antonie, Argentinme
saila Slender

Nuaber Toledo Poliee 13275

A photograrh of this 1ndividuel was also sesured and is
being transaitted to Chicege. :

After a sareful ssarch of additional resords at the
I8entification Buresu, Toledo Polioce Departaent, it was €eterained that ens
Csorge Huffmaster has an aliss of Toledo Slim. Nis deseription 1is as follows:

Ag® 29 years

Feight S foet B} inches

might 158 pounds

Xyes Deark dlue l\d
Halr Light shestaut ) \Q

Muild Slender .
Y RV - o=
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the praper persons.

VYery Sruly yours,

a. larson
Speeial Agent in Charge

WLivss

o0 Division L
. Bte Paul

Inel.

g %3 In the event Melaughlinz is adle to fdentify amy o no
phot.mu ra-ura.a %o Chicago it 1s desired thet this offies be mosified. 3
and the Rsoessary fanvestigation will be eonducted ia an effort to loeate
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OFF ICE HERE I APPEAL ;!'0 ’YDU TQ HAVE INDICTMEQT AND*JHDGHWT

K, P ,f:”“

WITHHELD UN'i;IL SUCH INVESTIGATION OF THIS CASE 1 DENY aLL’L'HﬁRGt?

e S8 .
d,f. -

“Ner

';,'SPEAK FOR 'ru}:nssw}:s 1 xnov cmmczs mm: Bg} HR‘P)JRVIS "ruar gx

-~ 5 ,,,-':, &

on POSSESSED mnxsn uom:v :s A rALsznodn ffuz 'mscmncz pf T

SR S “'.' . .¢

casE‘ zs hs GREAT AND m.msucr. To mt FEBERA'L‘GOVERNME

?sp}:crrm.w '
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of ags, Ths newspapers ars reporting that ° “ &
t he may make bond today,

m.omnumcmunmmtm.mmmmmw A
give us additiomal information. I agreed with Nr. Nathan®s sugges-
um,qndtommtouh'upcbtrytohnmhorfwm,

V'mtrnly:unn.

Director,

F¥ ML Y S LI G SR .
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

. AN G 7 r Uorerrnidy

DIRECTOR

‘cLaughlin,
the morning.

.
.‘-,..
‘—;ﬁ

Rae

MR. NATHAN ...

MR. EGAN. ...

MR. LESTER.....
CHIEF CLERK ...
MR. RORER.......

MR. TOLSON ...
%me..”...
MR. COWLEY .Y
MR. EDWARDS .. |

MR. QUINN.._...

MRMORANDTL! FOR MR TCLSON -

[ g

VAY 4 193

: REoon;nEn

Respectfully,

Ar. Holland of The Pathe News called at 10:15PM
nted to talk to Mr, Hoover of lr. Feenan regarding
I advised Mr. Holland to call back in

2-S76- /723

& ’
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.  hR. NATHAN ..
‘ . o MEg TOLSON ...
JOnN !D?nsl:":o:' OOVER M CLEGGC.......
e nfiesti atim ¥ MR. COWLEY &
@ tmt nf 3 . MR. EDWARDS . ;
ng nstice MR.EGAN... . ).
a3 43 4 MR. QUINN s
: ' Eushington, B. €. MR. LESTEZ. .. *
LA May 2, 19324, CHIEF CLPRY . .
MR, RCRen ... :
- MEMORANDWM FOR MR. TOLSON

Mr. Dorsey of the Pathe News telephoned at 8:30 P.M,

and inquired as to who to contact to obtain authority
to have a news ricture made of 'Boss*\fclaughlin.
He stated the District attorney had refused rermis-

sion stating that the authority would have to core
from “eshinctan,

I referred him to Colonel Gates,

PR T B RE AR e o vE

Respectfully,

{

E

Q:; , 6@.&%«%.
. E. Klotniaut.

e

" RECORDED

. INDEXED

MAY 1934 P.M.
JAY -4 1932~ U S LECMINENT OF JusTICE
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Room 1403,
370 Lexington Avenus,
..' !01'! 01t,. F."

.
i
4
¥

Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigationm,

U.S. Department of Justies,
1900 Bunkers® Building,
Chicego, Ill,

0 .
RE:  ALVIN KARPIS with aliases,
et al
£ouRD .08 2R - VICTIM.
Kidnaping,

Dear Sir;

Reference is made to the press dispateh under date of
April 30, 1934 at Chicago, Ill., which imdicated that the where-

sbouts of Seyne E, "Christian Xid ‘oad, as the finger meam §» the

& instant case, was desired,

;| In this connection, Postoffioe Inapoctor Graham of

- : New York City, telephomioally advised Special igent Val C, Zimmer
of this orfice that he hed moted the fnformation related adove
and that he desired to furaish the following lnromnuon -hxcl
might be of assistanee: {

_SW A s R g TN
N 4 e L .o

al

e

BRSO

That Louis J. Piquets, an attorney at Chiocago, Ill,.
wes alleged to have represented Joha Dillinger prior to the time
the latter escaped from the Crowm Poiat Jeil, Indiana, apd thag =
Piquett also repressnted Mead im & case handled by the Postoffies -
Inspectors of Jacksonville, Fla,, at whisch time Vead was to htn cooL e
reported to the eourt on April B, 193¢ but failed to 4o so, T

Inspector Graham had no additional information, amd
the above is bdeing sudbmitted to your o’fice for whatever value
it might have in the evept the same has not been developed

~ Very tr\ny ymrl,

/_..E.Zé /ﬁ/

’.

it r.x. mYf DVSON OF ;szsr'cmoni"?\ £4 158
v Yivision Speciul Arent Chere ‘
. Inswector ®.A. Rorer, “U“)RD 1‘/‘3"?!5 1934 A.N.
st, Paul, Iimn. . __ ED | v 5 DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE
'va ¢ '934 m}mm IM’(/\ FILE
5 » 24.0
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X B CONROY
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
¥ 8 DEPARTMPNT OF JUSTICR
FEDERAL BUILDING SUITE L
KANSAS CIYY NISSOURY
DALLAS OFFICE ADVISED DIVISION IMDIVIDUAL BELIEVED 70 BE PAULA HARMON TAKEN :
INTO CUSTODY CABOOL MISSOURI IWO MEN PARTIALLY IDENTIFIED BARKER ARD KARPIS ‘
ESC.PXD FORD V EKIGET SEDAN BRARTEG IOWA LICENSE THREEX SEVEN FOUR NINE THRER

NARDLE ADVISE BIVIEION DOMEDIATELY RESULTS YOUR INCSIXX '

MUR SSTERT Vi g Al P
ST e R e T

o

;e

—rn s e = e —
S

MAY 3!934 0

woerrr 7). 7 & -

| DIVSON OF KVESTIGATION ~
| 3 v 31934 POE.
| U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIGE

i e s

-




X
>

s R

.
3

P

’&:#‘*‘W’mr ¥ 4:) % ::,! . ~ y

ety

i

ﬂihﬁforeneotnthoyuu
to ¥r. Purvis my confersaces

re
)tcm.ugo Herald Examiner, and
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with the Washington -
cago Daily Sews and the
stated that I felt
situation with those papers in Chicago would .
1 puggested to Wr. -
inforastion, he should - - -
he has a story that
it to the press. . -

entatives of the

be somewhat clarified novw.
Purvis that when be bas no
s0 advise ths press, snd when
can be given out, he should give

mmm.

»

~ MAY. 3 jo34 A
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4pril 30, 193¢,

’ I talephomed A;nthchlr‘ohrmu
called his attention to article ia this morning'

ing the arrest of John in Chicago, umnu stated that ewr ..
Agents are seeking a oonfldence man, who {s alleged %9 be.a Twis Cities com -~

:::::2 iin.ﬂ;@gucth‘::cn fleseced., Kk, Purvis advised that he hed
a nxmber e con: this matter, and
Focel r”ﬁ..hqnu- cerning »a " @hhun

tory, he s looking isto 1t.

3

-

. lr.hrvhohtodhouorthoo that h‘o ”*“é
- pinion lchnghlh e B

" NrJRendell, of sociated Prou. ulcphaud to state b hd
mindavlrotronchlup-dmhgmtlr.mrm"mudbunm
any informatfion on this case without specific authorisatiom from mes, aad B ,s‘ '
mented to know Af the story could be broken here. Ihldhhlmldun
ir, Purvis. X ) " . .

!Mulyuudlr.hﬂhmdmdmlmuobjm '

%o his giving sut the story, with regard to Nclaughlin®s atteapt to pass
the soney and the fact that it inwlves the two sums in the two cases. ©
PR I suggested that he call the press correspondents in and give ﬁu- s hrm
He. statezent on the matter, _ N L
In this ecnnection, I then talked with lNr. Nathan, nfor-iuhh .
“ . my conversation with Er.XFitsmaurice, Washington representative of the . -
Chicago Herald-Exanimer, &n which Mr, Pitzzaurice told me he had Deea mhﬁ .
S by headquarters at Chicago to talk with me concerning the allsgatiom that Br, ..
Purvis had given the Chicago Tribune a ®soecp.® I told Nr. Bathan of my sug-
'utinn to Mr. Fitsmaurice that I would have him, ¥r. Nathan, call upem Br,
1ctor ) atson, Managing Riitor of the Bereld-Pxaainer, and his absence Br. -’

j XDinehart, the City mtor, explaining our uihntuu. Nr, Bathan will ub \
- care of this. i

e

I also indicated to Mr. Nathaa the action I desired taken relative”
to giving information to the press concerning the NMclaughlia matter. Ne stated
he would see that this conference is called immediately, end at that time bg.

-mduuuuutbmpmsmtuumucumunmmu;
g !-r:m:wf"l 5’]6-]("_‘ 2%
Pooose ret ty ,‘ '~
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- PAUL FOUND ABANDONED CHICAGO 'I'ODAY C(W’ELINED MATCH BOOKS WITH NALE IANA'III,'
LITI‘LE BOHE!I[A LODGE. ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION IN PR(BRE& -—_A- 4 ;

v

LAST FRIDAY, BUT PERHA.PS WILL RETURN SINCE THEY HAVE EXPENSIVE FURNISHINGS IN -
APARTVENT. SLIM IS DRIVING 1934 FORD V-8 COUPE., ESTELLE GRAY HAS A 1932 BUICK
SEDAN NCW PARKED AT GRACELAND GARAGE 3729 BROADWAY., PARTY FITTING DESCRIPTION

LINKING HIM DEFINITELY WITH DRJMORAN. AGENTS ON DUTY AT GARAGE. WILL POIM' 111:
LEADS CAREFULLY, ARTICLES SIEZ:D WILL BE EXAMINID FOR LATENT PRINTS UNLESS = -

DIVISICN DESIRES US TO FORWARD ARTICLES TO WASHINGTON IMMEDIATELY. AGENTS BRO‘N & by i
S NICHCL3, FALXN:R AND CROWL PROCEEDED TO ST. PAUL TONIGHT TOP PRESENT RANSOM MO]!E! 3
X ' MATTZER TO GRAND JURY TOMORROW,. NS o

MESSAGE FROM ST PAUL BREKID = - £
© INFORMATION AVATLABLE HERE THAT ONE GRAY FIRST NAME NOT AT PRESENT YNO'N 1S BR
IN LAW CF ARYER OF ST PAUL AND MPLS WHO IS SUSPECTED AS A FINGER MAN IN
BRE'ER KIDNAPIN

e
DIILINGER CASE
HOUSE WHER: IT WiS BELEIVED THAT PAT CHERRINGTON DEPARTED FROM MPLS ENROUTE TO
CGO AND DETROIT WaS ENTZRED TONIGHT AND INDICATIONS ARE THAT THIS IS A CASE OF
MISTAVEN IDENTITY AND THAT WOMiN WHO LEFT TEIS PARTICUL.R HOUSE WAS GOING TO
CHICAGO TO VISIT HER SISTER CHICAGO H.S BEEN FURNISHED NAMES AND ADDRESSES FOR
VERIFICATION. THE DETROIT OFFICE HAS BZEN NOTIFIED OF THIS FACT. EVELYN
FRECHETTE ARRATENVED TCDAY ENTZRED PLEA OF NOT GUILTY HEARING ON MOTION TO REDICE
BOND SCHEDULED FOR TQMORROW AFTERNOON EEFORE JUDGE JOYCE. INDICATIONS ARE THAT..
TRIAL ON E.RBORING CHARGES MAY BEGIN NEXT WEEK, CHARGES mnsw'cmuemm ET AL IN
BREKID CASE TO BE PRESENTED TO GRAND JURY HERE TOMORROW NORNING AS

. ‘.'j CRY ’]{ f
CAN YOU GIVE US LICENSE TAGS ON BUICK C4iR AT GRACELAND GAHAGE IB TI hLL
i CLEGG %m 0?1534
U . TP 3
RECORDED e
B FLE

. - I
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5 UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,,./

St. Paul, Minnesota. 8. A, ruzro.  ¥a

DATE WHEN MADE: ‘ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY: L. .
4-30-34 5,15,20,27-34 7. ¥, Murphy .
rme. AIVIIRIRPIS, with altases, I. 0. #1215, S
» With alisses, I. O, #1219,
UNKNORN mﬂm - Oxoxermg
EDWARD G , VICTIM.

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

Nrs. Nora Mauhar, 1717 Chensvert Street,

has no r {information regarding Pa
. — and Made nyder. The Texas News Stand, Houstom,
=- has had no persons resembling Sudjects purchass St

Paul or Minneapolis newspapers,
o) Pe

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent J. V. Murphy, San Antonio, Texas, 3=10-34,

DETAILIS:

Nrs., Nora Mauhar, Apertment §2, 1717 Chenevert Street, Houston, Texas was
contacted on several occasions and each time she stated that she had no further
information regarding the whereabouts of Paula Harmon and Madelyn Snyder, amd
has no idea with whom shey may be contacting. The resident agent's telephone was
furnished Mrs, Mauhar and she agreed to immsdiately inform Agent should she learn
of any information concerning Paula Harmon, mee Brennon, and Madelyn Snyder,

Agent {nterviewed Mrs, L, W. Psay, Texas News Stand, 1017 Texas Street,

m%mn, Texas, on four occasions, and she advised that they have had mo inquiries
nor have they sold St, Paul or Minneapolis newspapers to any persons rucnhluc
m””'.

PENDING.

- e 7’5 16 -/530
S B _y"u;connormu "l’luumm UNITED STATES
B | ’ L bg ‘
i 3- Division 1- amsas city  MAY 4 1934 A *

R 8- Inspector H. H, Clegg, St, Paul _— 1
B S 1- Dallas e T eATON
3 SR ~ 3= San Antonio mmm .
l ”,‘19“55 .0
o ) B & SEVEIMENT PRINTING SPYICE: 3063 m Qéé
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1900 Banksrs Kldg,
Chicaco, Illirois
Yay B, 1934,

leiuon of Investigetion, .
U. S. Departizent of Justice, S
S1G Hewes Elcg, t
Sen Frencisoo, Celiformia.
o

lear Jirie

LRTBNC E, A, with allucs, I,

12190- ot al,

5D RU GDMGS EREVER, vs.ctm,

0 KIdnaAnr.
Chiearo l'ile 7-88

Re: ALVIH lf...u“Is with aliases, I. O, /1218,

Ce

Corfirmms tele h-pic conversation bat-.vo;n |

srent Loche of your office, end ,gont .atcrs of this offtice,

in eon~

noctior with the above-entitled ecase, plesce be rdvised that recemtly
vher hilir Delene; one of thc subjects was telsn into ocustoly, he
had in his ;ossession s ¥weetcrn Unton telegran dated April 24, 1734
sent from K. Secranento, Califaornie at 8:20 1, kK, It wis addressed
to Delanecy at his loc:l address &nd contaiiod the followinr nesseget

CALL TCIIGT 6a° T O FIVL TEITL SEVIY LUPORTLNT
RiV.KSE CLARGERS

It wcs signed- “Laurice%,

that one FR.1i. :fmnmm. who is described as follows:
Nore$ Frank J, Iriidville

Age: 40 yeors

Heicht: 5 feot, G inches

‘eicht: 155 pounds

Coplaxiont Lischt

Ewe8: Blus

Uafirs: iight Dromn, tuminc gray
. Duild; Stocky

wears horn rimmed glasses,
. < "7 =
. . BYOORDED -/

Feculiarities: Always grinning, flashy d.rcuor.'#, 2
P »

It has beon detcrmiined by this office

T DR =i

-

&

AY4 19% WAY £

J}DRXED DIVIZON OF 1 vssmA{f

1934 A.K

U- S DE!‘IL..!’..L..;‘ o JUST‘UE
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lert cmwp two ar threc wee:s ago, for some point in Canrmla. Prlul- , L
o ville resided at ths Fershing Hotel in this city, end during the past - o
. winter, it is reported, he disposed of a large smount of "hot™ money, end

: : bonds. i08sibly there is some connection between the mdu- ot the ul- Lt
egrar: and FPrindville, : A

‘-

It was aloo found that Dolmy bhad a eard in hu Mm,
at the time of his apprehension, showin; s mecbership in the Internatiomal
Sheriff's and Folice Associetion, It wes Ko, 119, and expired December
1, 1220. It wes issued to Ihilip J. Delaney, Ssoramento, Colifornia,
The President was shomn to be B, E. Schoener, £t. Cloud, Mnnenou, S
while the Secretary=Tressurer was “illiam A. Cerber of St, Iaul, !nnnnoho
It wus succested that appropristoc injuiry may be desirable to determine

. s '
e e e b Yol

whether Delaney was lscitimately entitled to have the eard -bave-ducrlb&.
Inasmuch as it wos issued to him in Seormmento, the St, Paul 0ffice tl -
not being r.quired to meke any investigstion relative thareto, . .
Very truly yours,
t

JI./er M. He PIRVIS

. CC Division___ Bpecial Agemt in Charpe,

8t. Paul

. |
i A
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Bisision of Jnfestigation
B 8. Bepuriment of Fustice

Suite L

Federal Building
Kansas City, Missouri.
May 2, 1554,

,,,,,,,,

Attention:
Division File 454350.

Director -

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Wastington, D.C,

Dear Sir:
© . -
RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases, 10 1218,
ARTHUR R, +oPARKER, with aliases, IO 12.19
ET 4L
- EDYARD GP BREMER -~ VICTIM
KIDN/PING.

Referring to Division letter to Inspector
Rorer, St. Paul, Minnesota, under date of April 25, 1934, the
above captioned sase, please be advised that it has been afcertained
from the Omaha, Nebraska, Police Depertment, that MadelineWSnyder
was arrested by that department on August 18, 1932, under its police
number 17073, on a charge of investigation, Miss Snyder having been
released on August 27, 1932, by order of Judge Arthur Thompson.

One ecopy of Miss Snyder's photograph was
obtained from the Omaha Police Department and is being tranamitted :
herewith to the Division with the suggestion that appropriste copnies “’9.,‘,
thereof be made and be furnished the appropriate field offices for
investigation in the instant case.

Very truly

PIVICION O YRGS T

MCS-c R Y & “.
ce(2)St.Paul ST e M,AY ,4 |93»4 T

cc-San Antonio v e -
ecc-Chicago .
¥-37- \! 3 ,
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. 8. Bepariment of Justice MR, :-:ama,...._,,.
- 3 Bashington, B. €. MR. QUINN. ..
. MR. Lzmu .._'
RENsmtr Nay 3, 1934 CHIEF CLEAK..
C R, RORER. e
DOM FOR 0, ST

Special Agent in Charge Bleke of the Dallas Office
telephoned at noon today ml:cviae that he had received infor-

mation indicating that P Harmon has been located at Cabool, =~ “*
Missouri and is in custody re; that two men with whom she
wag traveling escaped in aYFord V-8 Sedan, bearing Iowa license _
_plates #37493; that these men had been partially identified as
one of the Barkers and Karpis. . ,

Mr. Blake stated that the reason bhe had received the N
information was that the woman was at first believed to be Bonnie
‘(Parker, companion of Clyde Barrow. I suggested to Mr. Blake s ;
that he telephone the information to the Kansas City Office, in- -
struciing that office to trace the Iowa license plates, and ulso
to make investigation at Cabool, Missouri. &

‘"z_ B
s
-
B
o
=
¥ t ‘ '

I telephoned Acting Special Agent in Charge Spear at .-
Kansas City and learned that he had been in contact with Captain - <
Shepherd of the Missouri State Highway Patrol who furnished him * . -
with information to the effect that the woman now in custody at A
Cebool, Missouri gives the name of Florence Isley, described as . - . . <~
slim build, weighing one hundred pounds, 5' 3" in height; that the
above mtomobile wag abandoned at Cabool, Missouri; and that the v
State Officers are endeavoring to trail the men by the use of ir.- 3
bloodhoundss Mr. Spear stated that he furnished Captain Shepherd -
with a complete description and fingerprint classification of Paula -
Harmon, and Captain Shepherd stated that he would have the finger-
printe taken of the woman,and the Kansas City Office will be advised
as to her identity. The 1934 Iowa license plates have been tncad
to one Charles Wilson, Grand Junction, Iowa. R

Mr. Spear stated that he would keep the Division adv:l.aed s
relative to any developments in this matter.

e REOORDED poecttully, [F. 8 [, — ]73;;

anm ‘_ plyier ‘!"’STGATQ &g?
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Bisision of Infestigation

!

j X‘\ A 8. Bepurtment of Justice T
4 . R T I
! , P. 0, Box 515, I L

’ ,(/U\/ 8St. Peul, Minnesota. , | -
NS R |
B o May 1, 1934.

Director,
3 Division of Invntigation,
P U. S. Department of Justice,

3 Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: Re: ALYHW%ABPIS, with aliases, I.0.1218,

s ot al. UNENOWN SUBJECTS.
XDWARD GEORGE’ BREMER - Viotim.
XIDNAPING. 'Bt. Paul file No. 7-30.

Reference is made to Division's letter dated April 11, 1934,
Yoo addressed to Inspector W. A. Rorer relating to a list of names and

[ - police numbers of individuals whose fingerprints are to be checked’

» against latent fingerprints in the above entitled scase.

» .

Williem JLeonard, St. Paul Police Department No. 24115, was
arrested at St. Paul on 7-29-3S and fingerprints forwarded to the
Division {mmediately thereafter and report received from the Division
dated August 16, 1933, rqferring to the Division's file No. 661470,
The fingerprints of James uaon, St. Paul Police Depurtment No.

-24156, may be found in Division's file No. 2278. The fingerprints
of WilliamjHart, St. Paul Police Department No. 23981, may be found
in Division's file No. 245803. The records of the St. Paul Police
Department disclose that mo tingorprints of JamepfPinto, St. Pmul
Police Department No. 2414¢, and Joseph M,%Byrnes, St. Panl Police
Department No. 24145, were forwarded to Division., Photographs
of fingerprints of these two individuals are being prepared and will
be forwarded to the Division when sampleted.

I am comnunicating with the Chicago Division office request-
ing that fingerprints of JosephyCrawford, Chicago Police Department
No. 4875, be forwarded to the Division, I am likewise sanmmunicating
with the Police Department at 8ioux City, Iowa, requesting that finger-
prints of LewisYPostare, Sioux City-Police Department No. S479, be N
forwarded to th vfﬁ.cc for tranamittal to the Division. :

:nmmnon of the files of the St. Paul Police Dopmnt :
discloses that the fingerprint record of Albert)DuVol, St. Paul Police
No. 23982, is identical with Albert DuVol, earr | —

Sl F 2D

No. 41932 lnd in Division's file No. 11R95S.-

G '!Js b . Rwa DED pivieine! :v'. WY RT L N -
NDEXED" \
COPIES nrq'mo | WAY '1 .
848 Max 1y 1965 , ) 27
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It has been further ascertained that the fingerprints of
Imaﬁ:ok, 8t. Paul Police No. 24075, are identical with Jamss
Brock, Division's file Mo, 65182,

1}

WRoE A ety

Yory truly yours,

4240l

Inspector.

JEB:HVS

Yae ot
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‘
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Bepartment of Iustice

Post Office Box 4907
Jacksonville, Florida

Director

Division of Investigation

United States Departmemt of Justice
Washington, D. C.

(o)
Dear 8ir: RE: ALVIN KARPIS with aliases ‘
_ Identification Order 1218; et al
EDWARD GEORGE - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

Please refer to the report of Special
Agent C. E. McRae, Jr., of the Jacksonville Office, dated
April 29, 1934, which indicates the status of this case
here as being Referred Upon Completion to Office of Origin.
This s incorrect. There is additional investigation to
be made in this district, which is receiving appropriate
attention. Please make the necessary sorrection on the ,
Division's copies of the aforementioned report. R

VYery truly yours,

.

8pecial Agent in Charge.
7-24 ’
Kansas City
Chicago , .
..:-,. .:4 $ -
- 100

A}
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Division of Investigation,
Us 8¢ Department cf Juatice,
Poat Office Box 515,

8t. Paul, M¥innesota,

alieses, I1.C. 1i18, el al; 3dmari Ge. Prazer - Yiciim; Filnaping. _

PN R

May 1¢, 1934,

Dear 8ir:

Reference is mals to your letter dated Moy 1, 1934, sudbnitting iden-
$ifying duta roleting 10 a 1lst of irdividuals whose finrernrints are be -
checked against latent fingerprints in the cace entitled Alvin Kerpis, ilth o

l .

In sach instance the Tlvision f£ile number referred to by you oone .
tains ths arrcst record refer.cd to ir our letter Gatei spril 11, 1834, _
It $s notod that you indicate that .lbort DuVol, Ct. Paul Polics #2™WEL, .- ./
1s being carrie: i. two Division files. You are aivissl that our file number
112953, althougk it perteins tO en inlividual by the name of Aldert DuvVal, is _
not identical with our flle mumber 41532, whick contains the orln!.nal record 7
Of the pesrsor in guestions : e

The photostatic eopiec of tin;crpr ‘nte of Josso h Printo, Bt., Paul
Police 724144, end Josenh M. Byrnes, St. Fsul Police 5124145. received under
cover of your letter of May 3, 1934, have been searched through the main finger-
print files, and were found to de identical with our files, mumber 807213 and
number 785506, resrectively. ; S k-

RS

VYery Sruly your-,

Directon
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NEMORANDUA YOR m nxmoa.

¢ ¢

Iulkedt.olr. Chamlnumeoncmlnxthemnim :
¢ass, and inquired about the individual named Sawyer, whose name has 7 -
been linked with that of Dillinger and several others in St. Panl. &r,'
Clegg stated that a-hoy named Pat Riley, described as small, nght.‘nd.rd,
thin and pale faced, a former Hascot of the 8t. Paul baseball team, is - ¥ h
supposed to be travelling with Bawyer. They have plenty of information amd ~*
evidence with regard to Sawyer and if- they are able to locate Sawyer be b3 9
will be taken int> eustody and questioned - Pat Riley®s ahur-
in-law, Majorie, is a girl friend of a hoddlum Tont,y Carroll who -
1s allied with Homer Van Meter. MNr. Clegg stated that it would be
to check the Division records on Earroll, but be doubted if Pat Riley hag
‘s record, however it is known that Pat Riley is Sawyer's man Friday and

%\ prob-.blylnuamcbont&w'ldoinp _ o s

Wy 7 mrd Clegg ilgoi.ngtoumphmanuldtdkuw :

-y ‘eoucemingmtiurro-thorethuweningdthmpocttowurphnu:

QS' at Pasenix, Arisona, umght to be omned by Savyer. .. 4,*1:'-, K ud
o A T Mr. Na is questioning the woman ulu, at. the preuct tiu, f_g-
e ¥ Nr. Clegg stated, but he, Mr. Clegg, obtain following additimal frem

{ ~ herg with respect to ths Barker gung. !a.rry bellhuaChorokumm

S girl about 18 or 19 years old for a girl frf{end. This girl has straight -
= I\ black hair, bbed, and is named Winona or perhaps Nema. Fred Barker’s -
' girl is P » who,according to Bessie, is a funny looking dame, lltl by
4} &,  flat featares, dark complexion, dark bromn bair, age 25 to 28, welghs leas -
. than a hundred podnds and wears a size 12 dress. 8he has going with =
Barker since last summer. Bessie stated that she mever Doc Barker -:lth
a girl, but he is supposed to have & girl in Reno. Kate)Sarker, at the prn.t.
1ime is beiieved to be in Chicago with her sister from Chlifornia, Ndime m.
Doc)Barker and Fred%Barksr bad a split-up last Caristass. A lvwhlﬂ-l_ ,m
bas & girl friend named Dolores, age 18, in Chishgo, m-pumun.pcc.
’ ment there for her. Ray Karpis cats quite frequently st an sating place ' .
;\" : Naywood, Illinois, jJust ocutside’ Chicago. This place is reached by going ._quh }
~ on Bashington boulevard to the town of Naywood , turning left to North .
in l‘ynod. Thé girl Dolores is supposed to stay Chicago, she has ligiht
» 1ight browm » bromn #yes, bas a long bob and uses quite
55!‘:&“ dit of hknp hrpu hu a wife living in Chicago but he doesa't
T tact bér. Bill’Weaver also a mesber of the Breser kidnaping gang, has
a¥Tie* Y g1r] friead named ton, who is his girl friend by force, he oftem ©

J“wlq kidnaping her and her away sgnst her will, =
: - =

2 20~55’ ”""'?‘_;,_' 6‘?6_ ) =34
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“Boui.o states that whereever Mary Eaton is Bill Weaver is boy
o 3o however he has been back to St. Paul on at least two occasic

. Bessie stated that she understood the Barker gang Wil
Mouatmmmapm that Bill has returned to Des Moines $§
serve as a contact man to bandle the money situstion. In regard to the *'-
money situation, Mr. Clegg stated that about the first of Deceaber last yonr,v

-laying low, and are not able to spend much monsy because of the fact that

- the Barker gang was broks, that they planned the Bremer kidnaping, obtainmed .. %
‘ the ransom money, turned it over to 8awyer, who was to keep it for n!.utydm,] z
o during which time he was to turn it in for good money, and take his cut fer -~ H
I - the exchanges. Therefore it is believed that the Barkers and Karpis are ‘J-:: S a;..} o j

they have not got hold of the any of the money, and Mr, Clegg stated that ;.7

| A Bessis stated that if none of the money had turned up yet, it was pretty - ,
, eort.dnthatitmltillbeinzheldby&tyernndthatheuyholtmJ_‘-~' ’
i~ : negotiating through the Kleckmans, who are the bosses in Bt. Paul, to obtaia

. good monsy, probably in New Jork. 8he stated that it is supposed to be - - -
IR ninety days before the money is turmed back to the kldnapinggang, which h T
el probebly having just nbout en-ught soney to get along. .

] gssie stated that Billie described the house in ihi.ch T )
i the munger,ﬁnd in Florida as having a large living roos with four fum Tt
f . grouped in a circle in the middle. However Bessie does mot place much faith &n -

b “what Billie says because she is inclined to lord over the other people and ' - -

; . to stretch the truth. She stated that Barry Sawyer when he get ®hot® ususlly;

goes to a hospital ocutside of Hudson, Wisconsin, which 1s sort of a private .
sanitarium for mental cases. At the time of the Bremer kidnaping, Bessls ', -
stated that she and Eddie Green were in the apartaent bui.ding owned by
Senator Capper in Topeka, Kansas. The girls who vwre with Barker cnd larph
o drink quite a bit and like night life. R :
v . Mr. Clegg stated that little by little they are ¢etti.n¢ t.hh
3 R information out of her, but they are getting little evideace. RS
With regard to the Bamn case, Bessie stated that “ h L
rumored that the Barker gang also pulled that job, but t.hat thay loat. .oct ’
"0 £ the money from that in a gambling place in Remo. -_-h -

P ‘l.a

h.“""'f'

e
—~— s

¥With regard to the record of Tommy Carroll nent.iouad
on the girst page of this memo, I am advised by Mr. Newby that he has tlrudy
checksd up on this man and he is Jmowvn to be an associate of the bank gy o,
robbers around St. Paul and is wanted by the authorities at Bra:lnerd li.ln.,
nt ,presant tine for bank robbeq - Vi

e e A e PURAFCNTS

5*4 .

~

,” * " T Resppetrully,
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; v Biision of Infrestigation

: G H. 3. Pepartment of Justice

; o | P, 0, Box B1S5,

: = St. Paul, Minnesota.
April S0, 1934,

Director, .
Diviesion of Investigation, . R
U. 8. Department of Justice, . = ENCve
'a’hinston. Do co . - . -;.:\‘- o
Dear Sir: Re: n.vm%ms, with aliases, I.0.

1818, et al, UNKNOWN SUBJECTS, - -
_ EDWARD GEORGE®BREMER - Vietim, - ™
KTDNAPING, St.Paul file 7-30.

In oonnection with the investigation deing eonducted by
Special Agent 8. L. Fortenberry at Reno, Nevadla, where under the
nams of ¥, T, BERRY he is making certain under-cover inquiries with
reference to the Bremer kidnaping case, you are advised that I have
asked Special Agent Fortenberry to submit to me daily a record of
his expenditures for which reimbursement might be slaimed, occasioned
by his presence in Reno. I have received the first two itemizations
of this type as follows:

Yor Thursday, April B6:

*
OT RECORDED 4 [ _ A Gl f

% '2
a5
%

Taxi fares $§2.00
Prinks 2.25
Gembling losses _£.00 ‘
A !'otll. e @ ® o o o o Q.ZS /
RECORDED
Yor Friday, April 28: R NI 7264738
L Gembling (broke even) VAl 1 o0 oSN OF INVESTIGATION
! B | Taxi fare (o ;;: MAY 4 1834 & .x.
3 : Drinks and entertaimment (for 7. A ~
i R _:date and would-be-writer U. S DEPAGLYENT OF JUSTICT
N - . ."hi.nd) —_— al e
= | . Total. ... .. .f9.0f @ FRE
z It is obvious to me that because of the front that this ngo:t‘ -

would have to assume at Reno, there will be eertain expenditures

" occasioned by his investigative status for which he should be entitled

t t0o reimbursement. It occurs $0 ms, however, that thers should be scme
sort of daily maxisnm which he should be required to follow as an sverage,
and I would suggest the sum of §7.50 as the marimum unless unusual

Ty
T—
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circumstances arise for which he {s able to submit an explanation ia
Justification. Until I have received word from the Division on this
point, I am not suggesting any restrictions to him, dut if any econtrary
view is held I shall be glad tc be advised telegraphically. )

During the pest week, I received a sommnication from him
in the nature of a daily lstter wherein he discussed the fact that
one of the acquaintances which he has made was acquainted with *"Doc and
Fred™. He had been unable to determine their exact identity, and his
informant becams so inebriated that the police took him to jail. Agent
Fortenberry stated that he felt that he should get into jail himself
in order that he eould have the fellow prisoner feeling and eould
question this fellow while he was intoxicated; and after assming -
intoxication for a time, he was unsuccessful in deing arrested and
instead the police were about to take him homs, whereupon Agent Forten-
berry took a swing with his fist at the policeman and then the policeman
aoccormodated him by placing him in jail, although Agent Fortenberry's
$10 collateral was restored to him by the Juige the next morning.

In talking with this agent by telephone, as well as in a eommun-
ication, I have informed him that I felt that such extremes were
unnscessary and that he might have recourse to-an agent in Reno who is
not under eover to make the necessary inquiries. At least, this should
be tried before resorting to such sxtremes.

I felt that the Division should be informed of these cireum-
stances with refersence to Agent Fortenberry's u;ignm.nt in Reno. .

Yery truly yours, -

SRy

g * Inspector.
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| : : . . ' | MR NATHAN
AR HOOVER . o ) . Mi. TOLSON .
' 3 CLEOQ. .o L7

: Bisision of Infestigation ., QL comev =
o b | MR. EDWARDS .

M 8. Bepartment of Fustice - mr, £oAN..— |
’a’m P. a. . b MR. QU'NN.._.—

MR. LESTER ..~

_8PC3:GAT Ky 3, 1934. ' : CH!EF CLERK ...

/g/

I talked to Acting Special Agent in Charge Spear,Kansas cuw,
end inquired whether anyone had been sent to Cabool, Missouri, .

He advised that he had not sent & man as the Chief of Police

with whom he had been in touch was sending the fingerprints S
photograph, et cetera, of the woman arrested there for check T )
up before he sent a man there in view of the length of time e
required to reach the point, it being necessary to travel by ‘ T
care I instructed him to have a man proceed at once to per-
sonally handle the matter.

Respectfully,

jo Po- co‘lq.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

v
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MR. NATHAN....

MR. TOLSON ... §

MR. CLESG.....
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER G ‘ :
: DIRECTOR MR. COWLEY®
i » HA IS : nds _ _JiR. EDWARDS
: . Bigision of Infrestigation wARE

_ , MR.EGAN...__..

: of Fustice _ MR. QUINN . !
— ¥ 5. Bepartment 3 - ma LEsTER - |
Hashington, B. C. CHIEF CLERK |}

MK. RORE

v | April 30, 1934. - m s

e — 4 A AL NaTALD ¢ b A b B

MENORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

: I talked to Mr. Nathan at Chicago Saturday night. He stated
Ay that they had succeeded in getting complaints and warrants issued for
‘!.\w McLaughlin, et al, but that in doing so it had been necessary for him
J to promise the United States Attorney at Chicago that indictments would
be returned against these individuals at St. Paul. He stated that he had
conveyed this information to Mr. Hanni in Mr. Clegg's absence and that
Mr. Hanni had advised that he would discuss the matter with the United
States Attormey. Mr. Nathan stated that he felt it absolutely necessary
that indictments be returned at St. Paul and that if there was any hésitancy
or reluctance on the part of the United States Attorney there the Department
should take some action here. While talking with Mr. Clegg this morning
I asked whether there was going to be any difficulty in getting the
indictments. He stated that both the Judge and the United States Attommey
were in full accord with the Division's activities and that he did not
expect any difficulty st all in getting indictments. It was suggested
thet should any difficulty arise in connection with this matter he
immediately advise the Division in order that the proper action might be
taken later. Mr. Clegg stated that the Grand Jury had been dismissed
but that it was being recalled for the purpose of returning indictments .
egainst these individuals.

,*"e,’ > n/?/.-

¢
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Clry 2r ol

Respectfully,

§o Po Cow. €Y.
) ‘ ':1.1'.:'{‘ .‘

! oD DWbCﬂ OF I'VESTIGA TioH
MAY 4 1934 P.M.
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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 Pisision of Inbestigation
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: ] , Mr. EDWARDS % -
@ 8PC:GAT Mey 3, 1934 , Mr. KOAN ——} 7
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MEMORANDMM FOR THE DIRECTOR

v

I talked to Mr. (llathan at Chicago and inquired
as to the charges againstylMclLaughlin, et al., particularly
with regard to transpo on., Mr, Nathan advised that
the charge against them was Conspiracy to Kidnap Edward

O Bremer; he stated the Court held that the conspiracy was
not consummated until the money had been exchanged; how-
ever as to the trensportation charge angle, he had talked
to St. Paul in this connection; that the Chicago and St.
Paul complaints are identical 1n this regard and charged
subjects with Ycarrying away and transporting victim in
interstate commerce¥.

Respectfully, SN

:
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- - INDEKED DIV.SION OF INVESTIGATION =2- § .
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MR, WILLIAM STANLEY

mwonnmn

‘. . PN . -

mesorandua which I have this day furnished to the ttorw '
General relative to the arrest of John J. McLaughlin and others st 1‘
G;lcngo, nuuou in eonnecti.on with the Brcur ndnapug eu-. "
Yory truly yours, s
) | J. Edgar HOQ?S!‘ _ e :
Director. o YT ] ‘
Incl. 785633 . , o ' | - -:5? f 3 v
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Attorney Generale -2- 3 ’ 4-3-3
. . . :

advised that the first $100,000 wss that of the Hamm Kidnaping
renson and understood the other §200,000 was that of the Bremer
Kidnsping money. . ‘ :
¥illism !Judhr. 1n 8 signed stetenent, sdalts ex- .
ehanglng over $30,000 for McLaughlim sad Philiy slaney adnits,
in 8 signed statement, thot be drove an sutomobile transporting
Yidler snd Nclaughlin to various banks wvhere Vidler sxchanged '
money, and thst he, Deleney, personslly exchaaged $24,000 ia bills
given to bim by Mclsughlin, ) L

T
\J In connection with the arrest of the Nclaughlias, Nrs.
! g John J. McLeughlin telephoned the Chicego Office of this Divisica PR
*, yeaterdey afternoon and stated thrt she intended to send the fellows .-
) ing quoted telegram to President Boossvelt, Senator Banilton Lewis,
é‘ the District Attornsy ia Bt, Paul, all mewspepers iu Chicego, 8ts -
q Psul and ¥sshington and to me: : o D

*I sppeal to you in the nsme of jJustice as an Ausrioss,

s ledy, & wife and mothsr, %o deley indictaent agsinst

S sy son end husband, Charges made by your unpriscirled

% I sgent, Wr. Purvis of Chicago, are false for what redson

I do mot know, Helpless myself fisancislly to reach
Washington to ssk investigation of Federsl office here,

T sppesl to you to withhold indictaent and Judgmeat -
ontil investizaticn is made of lr, Purvis and his office
fa this case. I deny all charges Purvis has mede agaiast .. e
my husbend end son and I charge his with persecution, loiﬁ

only of me snd mine but all of the wooderful effices of ' :
the Foderal Goverument. I deay the charges made by Mr, -
Purvis thet my son John, Junlor possessed marked money. SN
Ry busband end wonderful seventcen yesr old pon are ia .
2 I Jsil. I sm alone., X eppesl to you for help. 3The &ls- o
grsce is as grest to the Podsral Government as 1t 48 % 1.
: ‘us.- Pleass vithhold indigtsent snd Judgment until yom = -
\ ‘fm}‘x -g;v;fdvuunu." Signed ¥ra. NcLeughlia, T A S e
e spredags s S : PLile ey <N
AN AAgAiny - 1 thought you micht desire to receive this informatiom !
. o ‘i},&\m svent publicity ts given to the adove, , . 3
L Y e ' e
S ) . "-'-\Edgar"‘i-bgvgr'{ J G
A \ ’ ' ' ..,N»v .‘ T -
o Pirectors - . N
" | | T
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Bisision of Infrestigation
3L 8. Bepartment of Justice
Post Office Box 515, 3‘3.‘:'52[&“:

| St, Paul, Minn. . | |

MR.QUINN. .

| }"/ April 16, 1934, R
. R

.." ?;, -

R PERSONAL AND €O IAL | )

¥ / :

L . Director,
/ Division of Investigation,
U.S.Department of Justice

Aot e

W\
W

i Washington, D. C. | -

| - R

24 } Dear 3Sir: - ' A

St ' In compliance with felephonic request of pector e

- 3 ,‘ H. H. Clegg in eonnection withifpost office b atX¥hite Bear N

Bt ! lake, Minnesota, which was rented under the name of E. VRDavis, ' t

4 |  and box 345, which was rented under the name of K. IfMurray, I S
>, S . am attaching hereto two memoranda subtmitted by Special Agent O. o~
*SEl < G. Hall and one submitted by Special Agent E. N. Notesteen. N

‘ ab/
z

. W. A, nom,
WAR:IM Inspector.

\ '(’U\ : RECORDED
i W | R ‘l._iflb.:[_g ﬁ____

4 ; ‘
, ’ & L"’\‘ f rh _26 193" w-o
| ' F WC, é‘w MY& 1534 ! &An amg ;f{f

Yery truly yonf.,
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Re: BREEID - . ..
Sty Py 7=30, - .. °

(Wnite Bear Lake, Mimnm,,
P.0, Boxes and Mail) =

Please refer to memorandum addressed to Inspector Rorer by I
myself, dated March 30, 1834, on the same subject as above titled, - :@ .1 =

"Agent Sem McKee and myself on Jenuary 29, 1934, went to White . -
Bear Lake, Minnesota, when the Postmaster, Mr, Campbell, was gone, We.
very carefully, with gloved hands, distilled water, pure white blotters, -~ ‘
opened three letters, read and eopied them, resesled the letters very
carefully and left with no one knowing a thing about it, I assume that
the Postmaster suspects we opened the letters, but under mo circumstances
would I want to see him involved as he is rriendly and eOOperative with
use

The letters were addressed to the holdera‘ of Post Office Box 25¢ -~
and 345, E. V. DAVIS and E, L. MURREY, ’

This has been orally reported to Mr, Rorer, Mr. Hanni, and to
Mr, Nathan, but has never been written into any report, I carry the :
copies of the letters in my pocket, 4As far as the file shows, the contents
have never been learned, .

Very truly yours,

0. G. HALL,
Special Agent,
OGH:RWM
3 Director .
2 Inspector Rorer -

1 Agent Hall .

7-576- 1045




L
Ste.Paul, Minnesote,
March 30, 1984,
RE:
» 8te Po 7=80, »
- o o
Shartly before the kidnaping of EDWARD BREMFR, one Boy McCord, -
e radio operatar, while ng his car near his home, was shot by unknowmn

assailents who wers in aj¥ord automobile bearing 1934 Minnesota license _

47-372. This number wasy traced to E. L. MUREEY at White Bear l1ske, Mimesota,
and proved to be the license for a Chevrolet Sedsn which was ro;htered to

E. V. DAVIS at ¥hite Bear Leake.

" After the ERBMER kidneping, further investigation in this conn—
ection developed that P, 0. Box 254 at White Bear was taken under the name
Z. V. DAVIS, andBox 345 in the neme E. L. MIBREY,

Upon receipt of the above information this Agent contacted
Post Office Inspectar Striech and accompanied him to the White Bear Post
Office.

Agent's memorandum conceming this investigation is set out as
follows, being dated Jamary 24, 1934, and being Serial 387 of St.Paul

. o RIS SOPEth Tl e g 1 P T T T RS ’ S L L R0t 2 FAR LSS
i€ et A kA ST S AT oahileis w o Ar i A R g S S

TR Ay B

"z,,mnho found in Box S5,

QoPIEs PEaTROVED 7 57é /é?’fé
#886 waniv Wb

1
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llinneapolis Direotory rerlects that the 'addresa at 23 Scuth 6th s
occupied by Berdan®s Eat 8hope

*The ebove box to DAVIS was rented by FLOYD TRUNELL, Post Office .:T;}Z_-»
Clerk, on January 11, 1934, MR, TRUNELL describing DAVIS as follows: . . - "= . -
Age, 35-40 years; height, b feet, 10 inches; weight, 180 pounds; hair, nght; s
cmplexion, ruddy; rough skini wore light suit, ten overcoat, and gray up. ’

*The box fér MURREY, No, 845, was rented by Post Offico Clerk n, g
m on .Tamiary 3, 1034, MR, LINDSTEN being unable to give any ‘“ Lot e

“®At the time of Agent's cell at the White Bear Post Office it - '
/post eti0e Inspectov{smmcn's intention to open all of the above mail !‘&?
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¥he cambinations on the two lock boxes have boen changed and tho.
nail returned to them. Any person celling for this mail will of nccusity
be required to call at the window, If any inquiry {s made for this mafil, i o
Postmaster CAMPBELL hes advised that the person calling for sams will bYe k4
taken into custody by the City Manager and Chief of Police of White Bear,
The Post Office authorities end the Ste Paul Bivision office will be notified,”

-8 L L e e . o e ol @8

.- AR NI . . .‘,‘.-... v

v Agent reported the aborve facts to Agent Hall and to Special Agant
in Charge Hanni, and in & day or so later, when contacting Inspector STREICH -
ebout enother matter, MR. STREICH stated that the mail at Boxes 254 and 3545 hed
been ordered removed to General Delivery, Post Office, St. Paul, Minnesota, and
further stated that he believed this Agent was responsible for the removal ordere -
This was denied by Agent, Inspector STREICH on the following day ealled this
Agent by telephone and advised that he had ordered the above mail returnod to
the White Bear Post Office, - -

e

- Fmm s

This Agent 4id not order the removal of the meil in qnestion and d4id
not open same, -

It may be further noted that E., V. DAVIS is & subject in the BREMER
case and the name E. L. MURREY is a known alias for AI.\Tm KARPIS, identified
uubjoot in this case, N -

Recent investigation has also developed thet !. Ve DAVIS still

mainteins a P, O, Box at Lekeville, Minnesota, and the photo of VO VIS,
a member of the KARPIS-BARKER gang, has been positively identified as K, V. DLVIS. B
Very truly yours, .

) " . N. NOTESTERN, - s
- . special Agent,

R
Ca gt
i
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March S0, 1934,

mmamm FOR INSPECTOR RORER:

1

Re: BREKID
St; P, 7=30,
. - : (Mail at White Bear Laks,

Minnesota, Pe0Os in connoction
with titled case) L

My connection with the above matter came about through 1ntormat1°£
obtained by Special Agent E, N, Notesteen that the persomns that had shot,
with & machine gun, one McCord in St. Paul, Minnesota, January 13, 1034, had
been traced by him to E. L. MURREY, P, O, Box 345, White Bear Lake, Minnesota,
The reason we had an interest in this matter was that from a very relisble
confidential source from the underworld, I had learned that KARPIS and one
of the BARKERS had shot McCord,

You will recall that from the very ocutset of this investigation,
this gang weas suspected of kidnaping EDWARD G. BREMER, For the same reasons
we naturally bed an interest in the persons who had rented P, O. Box 345 at
White Bear Lake, Minnesota, Agent Notesteen also learned that P, O. Box £54,
same Post Office, had a connection with Box 345, Box 254 was rented 1n the
name E, V. DAVIS, an alias for VOLNEY DAVIS, suspect in this case,

E, L. MURREY is the alias of ALVIN KARPIS, These boxes were rented on

Jenueary 12, 1934, five days before BREMER was kidnaped, It seems reasonadble
to assume that the rental of these boxes were & part of the modus operandi
of the kidnaping, Consequently, it was of paramount importance that full
facts concerning same be -ecured. S

In these P, O, boxes some letters were found by Agent Notesteen, N>
This, he reported to me, Later he went to White Bear Lake with Post Office
Inspector Striech; returned and stated that he had been unable to learn the
contents, or effect any way of so doing. I then sent a forwarding order to )

White Bear Lake to the mail sent out to General Delivery, St., Paul,
linnesot%wbo later $014 me in the

strioctest co ence that Inspector Striech bad beern trying to find samething
wrong with his office in order to have him removed to make way for a new -

ipe, thﬁl} telephoned Striech that the forwarding order had been puiwngs ..
‘f - in! mordance with Striech's instructions, gl 0 PR

v ;znspector Striegh umediately told the St, Paul Postmaster t#i
~ v - if anyone called for the mail at St, Paul, and a degy later -
' \uﬁ‘to lhite Bear I.ake, Minnesota, £ Wi

LA
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B B \ : "’ " The statemant of Inspector Striech that Agent lotostean m tol& AT
; him that he (Notesteen) had sent the forwarding order,to me, sounds ridieulm, ;
because I sent the forwarding order, In my opinion, Inspector Striech, not -
knowing I had anything to do with it, merely assumed that Agent noteateen had
done it, and his statement to the Chief Post Offiece Inspector is untrue.

-
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. Vory truly yours,

- B . * - - . N R
00 G' HAI.L, C . " ;
: - : Special Agent, - - . IR
OGH:RWM - : ‘ : ;
S Director . .

2 Inspector Rorer ’ o
4 . 1 Agent Hall :
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRIC"I‘OR
f_”(\ Bibision of Infrestigation
T‘ B llay 1, 1934.
P _ MELORANDUM.
.,’ - I talked to Mr. Nathan at Chicago thig morning. He stated that he
é yesterday interviewed Mr. VictorY Watson, of the§Chicago Herald-Examiner, and -

was very much pleased with the résults of the interview. He stated that Mr.
Watson was not acquainted with the situation concerning the allegation made
by the reporters on the Herald-Examiner that Mr. Purvis had given the Chicago
Tribune a "scoop" on the JohnY.cLaughlin case. He immediately called his
subordinates, but all of them happened to be out to lunch. Mr. Watson stated
that his reporters should get on intimate terms with the Division of Investiga—
tion, whether we encouraged it or not. Mr. Nathan asked Mr. Watson if he could
inform his people that we do net engage in the practice of showing favoritism,
and indicated to him that he, Mr. Nathan, would be glad to talk to anybody wish-
ing to make a complaint. Ir. Watson asked Mr. Nathan to tell the Director and
also Mr. Purvis that if henyway they seemed to be antagonistic or seemed to be
attacking this Division, we could be assured that they did not have that kind
of feeling toward us, but that on the other hand, he had the utmost respect

s for our organization. Mr. Watson advised Mr. Nathan that he was leaving
shortly for the West Coast, but that upon his return to Chicago, he would be -
glad to see Mr. Purvis personally. .

o 'ﬁ-%"

RS
s

_2“..’

Mr, Nathan and I discussed generally the situation existing in our
Chicago Office with reference to its relationship with the newspapers. I men- -
tioned the fact that there is & very cordial feeling existing betmeen the  _ ¥
Division in Washington and the representatives of the ’hicago Daily News and
Herald-Examiner here, and stated that I felt the situation in Chicago could P
be cleared up considerably if Mr. Purvis developed a more cordial relation
with the papers there., I told Mr. Nathan I also desired him to interview
Mr. Craig, City Editor of the Chicago Daily News, expressing our gratitude
for the manner in which Mr. Connors, their Washington representative, has

cooperated with us. Mr. Nathan said he would take care of this some time -
today. . . ey
3 o A } EE e
- I telephoned Mr. Nathan later, and told him that the man with the ol
Chicago Daily News that I want him to see is Mr. Henry J. Smith, llanaging R
Editor. He stated he would see him instead of .Mr. Craig. - LT
T ‘5‘ . ,
M
. :
» - §




o h DEXEU
DATE: 10-24
27 .

] COPIES DESTROYED
A 27001 25195 -

g f S
M S. Bepariment of Justice
Bushington, B. €.

Mey 1, 1934

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. NATHAR

. Reference is made to the teletype from the Chicago Office -
dated April 29, 1934, wherein it is noted that Johmn J&X McLaughlin
has stated that one FrankieyWright, Chicago confidence man and . =~
hoodlum took him to Room 209 Irving Hotel, 4845 West Irving Park -.: >0 7...i
Boulevard, Chicpzo where he met|Jones andy¥Smith, who were later o
referred to as)XIzzy andjSlim. MNcLaughlin states that Slim and Issy - T
advised him that they had recently arrived from Toledo, Ohio where L
they had handled hot money for a powerful midwest mob. It was re- =
called that one Charles J AkFitzgerald, aliesX"ORFitz", who has been - - ..
prominently mentioned in connection with the Kansas City Massacre :
Cese, during the time of his incarceration at the Kansas Btate
Penitentiary, corresponded with & number of individuals in Toledo, ~
Ohio, as reflected in the letter of the Kansas City Office dated
February 16, 1934, addressed to the St. Paul Office, in the Bremer
Case. It further appears from this letter that among the aliases
used by Fitzgerald appears the alieas 'Slim)’illia.m"; also Chi Slim
end other alieses. -

REradi howi- 2~ Fhs ol iog o

e e T

After consulting with Mr. Cowley I telephoned Mr. Larson . . -
and celled his attention to the letter of the Kensas City Office = :
referred to above and suggested that the addresses recited in that R
letter be given immediate consideration with a view to possibly Toem T
picking up a trace of Fitzgerald. Mr. Larson advised that Agent = ... ... .
Meekins is in Toledo, Ohio covering certain engles of the Bremer <. iis:=®" ~
.Cese and that he would immediately furnish Agent Meekins with a ST
copy of the letter referred to above. Mr. Larson also stated during -
my conversation with him that a record had been located at the e
Detroit Police Department of one IsadorelKeplan, #9894, who also !”
used the alias "Issy{Kaplan" and is presently wanted under that el it
name on charges of forgery by the Police Depertment, Flint, Michigan. P
Mr. Larson stated that he had obtained photographs of Kaplan and - - * 4
had forwarded them to the Chicago Office for identification purposes. -: . Lk
I inquired of Mr. Guinane, Identification Unit, whetier the Division : '
hed e record.on this individual and wes advised thati"Keplin", #242"@‘ H
was arrested by the Police Department, Akron, Ohio on Ogtober 30, i, “‘*'f 4
1933, charged with suspicion. ;I instructed Mr. Guinane to forward . N
two copies of the photograph appearing on the fingerprint card, sub-*
mitted by thé Akron Police Department to the Chicago and Detroit orﬁ.cu
Zor identification purposes.

REGORDED Respectfulllrj 5’7 ()-.—//*I‘
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